
Female Classical 
Composers

FROM PAST TO PRESENT

TM



2

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS
from past to present

ʻFreed from the shackles and tatters of the old tradition and prejudice, American and European women 
in music are now universally hailed as important factors in the concert and teaching fields and as … 
fast developing assets in the creative spheres of the profession.’

This affirmation was made in 1935 by Frédérique Petrides, the Belgian-born female violinist, conductor, 
teacher and publisher who was a pioneering advocate for women in music. Some 80 years on, 
it’s gratifying to note how her words have been rewarded with substance in this catalogue of music by 
women composers.

Petrides was able to look back on the foundations laid by those who were well-connected by family 
name, such as Clara Schumann and Fanny Mendelssohn-Hensel, and survey the crop of composers 
active in her own time, including Louise Talma and Amy Beach in America, Rebecca Clarke and Liza 
Lehmann in England, Nadia Boulanger in France and Lou Koster in Luxembourg. She could hardly have 
foreseen, however, the creative explosion in the latter half of the 20th century generated by a whole new 
raft of female composers – a happy development that continues today.

We hope you will enjoy exploring this catalogue that has not only historical depth but a truly international 
voice, as exemplified in the works of the significant number of 21st-century composers: be it the highly 
colourful and accessible American chamber music of Jennifer Higdon, the Asian hues of Vivian Fung’s 
imaginative scores, the ancient-and-modern syntheses of Sofia Gubaidulina, or the hallmark symphonic 
sounds of the Russian-born Alla Pavlova.



3

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT

RECORDINGS BY LABEL 

Naxos – Listing by Composer..........................................................................................................4

Naxos – Collections .......................................................................................................................34

Altissimo ........................................................................................................................................38

Belvedere Edition ..........................................................................................................................39

Capriccio........................................................................................................................................39

Daphne Records............................................................................................................................42

Dynamic.........................................................................................................................................43

Grand Piano ..................................................................................................................................45

Marco Polo ....................................................................................................................................49

NXN Recordings ............................................................................................................................51

OehmsClassics..............................................................................................................................51

Ondine ...........................................................................................................................................53

Opus Arte.......................................................................................................................................60

Orfeo  ............................................................................................................................................61

Proprius .........................................................................................................................................61

Swedish Society ............................................................................................................................63

SWR Classic ..................................................................................................................................64

VOX ...............................................................................................................................................65

Index ..............................................................................................................................................66

On the cover: Kaija Saariaho



44

NEW
8.574212
AGÓCS, Kati (1975)
Works for Violin and Percussion Orchestra 
Concerto for Violin and Percussion Orchestra 
(+RODRIGUEZ, R.X. / HARRISON, L.)
Nicholas Kitchen, Violin / 
New England Conservatory Percussion Ensemble

7 47313 42127 5

8.574218
ALRICH, Alexis (b. 1955)
Concertos for Mallet Instruments
Marimba Concerto (JENKINS, K. / ROREM, N.)
Evelyn Glennie, Glockenspiel, Vibraphone, Xylophone, Marimba / 
City Chamber Orchestra of Hong Kong / Jean Thorel

7 47313 42187 9

NEW
8.574464
AUERBACH, Lera (b. 1973)
24 Preludes for Violin and Piano
Christine Bernsted, Violin / Ramez Mhaanna, Piano

7 47313 44647 6

8.572806
BACEWICZ, Grażyna (1909–1969)
Complete String Quartets, Vol. 1 –
String Quartets Nos. 1, 3, 6 and 7
Lutosławski Quartet

7 47313 32297 8

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER



5

8.572807
BACEWICZ, Grażyna (1909–1969)
Complete String Quartets, Vol. 2 –
String Quartets Nos. 1, 3, 6 and 7
Lutosławski Quartet

7 47313 28077 3

8.573229 
BACEWICZ, Grażyna (1909–1969)
Symphony for String Orchestra 
Concerto for String Orchestra
Piano Quintet No. 1
Ewa Kupiec, Piano
Capella Bydgostiensis / Mariusz Smolij

7 47313 32297 8

8.559253
BAUER, Marion (1882–1955)
American Youth Concerto 
Concertino for Oboe, Clarinet and Strings 
A Lament on an African Theme 
Symphonic Suite
Ambache CO

6 36943 92532 4

8.559139
BEACH, Amy (1867–1944)
Gaelic Symphony • Piano Concerto
Alan Feinberg, Piano / Nashville SO
Kenneth Schermerhorn

6 36943 91392 5

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT



6

8.559191
BEACH, Amy (1867–1944)
Songs: The Yearʼs at the Spring 
I Sought the Lord • Hush, Baby Dear 
In the Twilight • The Candy Lion • Ariette • Juni
Katherine Kelton, Mezzo-soprano 
Catherine Bringerud, Piano

6 36943 91912 5

8.574251
BINGHAM, Judith (b. 1952)
Heaven and Earth • Vanished London Churches 
Bright Spirit (arr. J. Bingham, T. Winpenny for organ) 
Daphneʼs Room • Roman Conversations • Mountain Music 
Missa brevis V, “Behold the Sea”: Voluntary, 
“Eternal Procession”
Johan Hammarström, Bell, Organ / Tom Winpenny, Organ

7 47313 42517 4

8.572687
BINGHAM, Judith (b. 1952)
Organ Music: Jacobʼs Ladder
Into the Wilderness • Ancient Sunlight
Tom Winpenny, Organ / Dmitri Ensemble 
Graham Ross

7 47313 26877 1

8.570346
BINGHAM, Judith (b. 1952)
The Secret Garden
Salt in the Blood • First Light
Thomas Trotter, Organ / BBC Symphony Chorus 
Fine Arts Brass Ensemble / Stephen Jackson

7 47313 03467 3

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER



7

8.559864
BOND, Victoria (b. 1945)
Instruments of Revelation • Frescoes and Ash 
Leopold Bloom’s Homecoming • Binary
Rufus Müller, Tenor / Jenny Lin, Olga Vinokur, Piano 
Chicago Pro Musica

6 36943 98642 4

8.559706
BORZOVA, Alla (b. 1961) 
Songs for Lada (1986–91) 
To The New World (2001–02)
Valentina Fleer, Soprano / Valentina Kozak, Folk contralto
Michigan State University Childrenʼs Choir
Detroit Symphony Orchestra / Leonard Slatkin

6 36943 97062 1

8.574087
BOTTI, Susan (b. 1962)
Wind Concertos
sullʼala (+TURNER, J.L. / GRYC, S.M.)
Marc Goldberg, Bassoon / Carrie Koffman, Saxophone / 
Scott Mendoker, Tuba / Hartt Wind Ensemble / Glen Adsit

7 47313 40877 1

8.572105
BOULANGER, Nadia (1887–1979)
French Cello Sonatas
(+PIERNÉ / INDY)
Nicolas Alstaedt, Cello / José Gallardo, Piano

7 47313 21057 2

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT



8

8.559250
BROUWER, Margaret (b. 1940)
Aurolucent Circles
(Concerto for Percussion and Orchestra)
Mandala • Sizzle
Evelyn Glennie, Percussion
Royal Liverpool PO / Gerard Schwarz

6 36943 92502 7

NEW
8.559904
BROUWER, Margaret (b. 1940)
Reactions
Rhapsodic Sonata • Declaration •  
I Cry – Summer 2020 • The Lake
Sarah Beaty, Mezzo-soprano / Brian Skoog, Tenor /  
Mari Sato, Narrator, Violin / Eliesha Nelson, Viola /  
Shuai Wang, Piano

6 36943 99042 1

8.559763
BROUWER, Margaret (b. 1940)
Shattered Glass • Quintet 
Whom do you call angel now? • Lonely Lake 
Arrangements for Blue Streak Ensemble
Sandra Simon, Soprano / Daniel Silver, Clarinet
Maia String Quartet / Blue Streak Ensemble

6 36943 97632 6

8.555266
BRUSA, Elisabetta (b. 1954)
Orchestral Works, Vol. 1 – 
Florestan • Messidor
La Triade • Nittemero Symphony • Fanfare
Ukraine NSO / Fabio Mastrangelo

7 47313 52662 8

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER



9

8.555267
BRUSA, Elisabetta (b. 1954)
Orchestral Works, Vol. 2 –
Firelights • Adagio • Wedding Song
Requiescat • Suite Grotesque • Favole
Ukraine NSO / Fabio Mastrangelo

7 47313 52672 7

8.573437
BRUSA, Elisabetta (b. 1954)
Orchestral Works, Vol. 3 –
Symphony No. 1 • Merlin
Royal Scottish NO / Daniele Rustioni

7 47313 34377 5

8.574263
BRUSA, Elisabetta (b. 1954)
Orchestral Works, Vol. 4 – Symphony No. 2 
Simply Largo
Ulster Orchestra / Daniele Rustioni

7 47313 42637 9

8.574265
ČEKOVSKÁ, Ľubica (b. 1975)
Journeys
Shadow Scale (+MATTAR, N.F. / SEILOV, A.)
Audun André Sandvik, Cello / Norwegian Radio Orchestra 
Miguel Harth-Bedoy

7 47313 42657 7

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT



10

8.572889
CHEN, Yi (b. 1953)
Dragon Rhyme
(+HIGDON / WEILL)
Hartt School Wind Ensemble / Glen Adsit

7 47313 28897 7

8.570604
CHEN, Yi (b. 1953)
Monologue • Romance of Hsiao and Chʼin
Chinese Ancient Dances
(+ZHOU: Su (Tracing back) • Pianogongs
Taiping Drum • Wild Grass • Taigu Rhyme)
Beijing New Music Ensemble

7 47313 06047 4

8.572838
CHEN, Yi (b. 1953)
Music for Wind Band
Carter Enyeart, Cello / Members of the Lubbock Chorale
Texas Tech University Wind Ensemble
Sarah McKoin

7 47313 28387 3

8.570611
CHEN, Yi (b. 1953)
Symphony, “Humen 1839” (+ZHOU)
New Zealand SO / Darrell Ang

7 47313 06117 4

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER



11

NEW
8.559903
CHEN, Yi (b. 1953)
Romance and Dance • Fisherman’s Song • 
From Old Peking Folklore 
(+TSONTAKIS, G. / CURRIER, N. and S.)
Patrick Yim, Violin / Kiu Tung Poon, Piano

6 36943 99032 2

8.557934
CLARKE, Rebecca (1886–1979)
Viola Sonata • Dumka • Chinese Puzzle 
Passacaglia on an Old English Tune
Robert Plane, Clarinet / Daniel Hope, Violin
Philip Dukes, Viola / Sophia Rahman, Piano

7 47313 29342 1

8.503240
COATES, Gloria (b. 1938)
String Quartets 1–9 [3-CD Boxed Set]
Peter Sheppard Skærved, Violin / Neil Heyde, Cello
Roderick Chadwick, Piano / Kreutzer Quartet
*Box Set available only in US

7 47313 32403 3

8.559091
COATES, Gloria (b. 1938)
String Quartets, Vol. 1 –  
Nos. 1, 5 and 6
Kreutzer Quartet

6 36943 90912 6

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT



12

8.559152
COATES, Gloria (b. 1938)
String Quartets, Vol. 2 –  
Nos. 2, 3, 4, 7 and 8
Kreutzer Quartet

6 36943 91522 6

8.559666
COATES, Gloria (b. 1938)
String Quartet No. 9 • Sonata for Violin Solo
Lyric Suite for Piano Trio
Peter Sheppard Skærved, Violin / Neil Heyde, Cello
Roderick Chadwick, Piano / Kreutzer Quartet

6 36943 96662 4

8.559289
COATES, Gloria (b. 1938)
Symphonies Nos. 1, 7 and 14
Bavarian RSO / Munich CO / Siegerland Orchestra
Olaf Henzold / Christoph Poppen / Jorge Rotter

6 36943 92892 9

8.559848
COATES, Gloria (b. 1938)
Piano Quintet • Symphony No. 10
Roderick Chadwick, Piano / Kreutzer Quartet /  
CalArts Orchestra / Susan Allen

6 36943 98482 6

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER



13

8.559371
COATES, Gloria (b. 1938)
Symphony No. 15 • Cantata da Requiem
Transitions
Ars Nova Nuremberg / Talisker Players
Vienna RSO / Michael Boder / Werner Heider

6 36943 93712 9

8.559784
CORY, Eleanor (b. 1943)
Things Are • String Quartet No. 3 • Epithalamium 
Violin Sonata • Fantasy • Celebration
Ars Nova Nuremberg / Talisker Players
Vienna RSO / Michael Boder / Werner Heider

6 36943 97842 9

9.70126
COULTHARD, Jean (1908–2000)
When Music Sounds
(+ARCHER / WEINZWEIG / GUERRERO)
Joan Harrison, Cello / Elaine Keillor, Piano

7 30099 71261 3

8.559197
CRAWFORD SEEGER, Ruth (1901–1953)
Violin Sonata • Piano Pieces
2 Ricercari • Sandburg Songs
Continuum / Joel Sachs

6 36943 91972 9

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT



14

7 30099 01206 5
(DVD)                                                         (Blu-ray)

2.110673 (DVD)
NBD0120V (Blu-ray)
CZERNOWIN, Chaya (b. 1957)
Heart Chamber – An Inquiry about Love
Patrizia Ciofi, Soprano / Noa Frenkel, Contralto 
Terry Wey, Countertenor / Dietrich Henschel, Baritone 
Frauke Aulbert, Vocals / Uli Fussenegger, Double bass 
Ensemble Nikel / South West German Radio Experimental 
Studio / Berlin Deutsche Opera Orchestra 
Johannes Kalitzke

7 47313 56735 5

8.571204
DRATTELL, Deborah (b. 1956)
Sorrow is not Melancholy
Fire Dances: Clarinet Concerto • Lilith
The Fire Within • Syzygy
David Shifrin, Clarinet / Scott Goff, Flute
Seattle SO / Gerard Schwarz

7 47313 12047 5

8.574094
FARRENC, Louise (1804–1875)
Symphony No. 1 • Overtures Nos. 1–2 
Grand Variations on a theme by Count Gallenberg
Jean Muller, Piano / Solistes Européens, Luxembourg 
Christoph König

7 47313 40947 1

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER



15

8.574060
FELDMAN, Barbara Monk (b. 1950)
The Pale Blue Northern Sky 
(+SANTÓRSOLA / KRENEK / 
FUNK PEARSON / LEVINES)
Raphael Ophaus, Guitar / Mare Duo

7 47313 40607 4

8.559645
FRANK, Gabriela Lena (b. 1972)
Hilos (Threads) • Danza de los Saqsampillos
Adagio para Amantaní • Quijotadas
Gabriela Lena Frank, Piano
ALIAS Chamber Ensemble

6 36943 96452 1

8.557932-33
FUCHS, Lillian (1902–1995)
Complete Music for Unaccompanied Viola –
12 Caprices • 16 Fantasy Etudes
15 Characteristic Studies [2 CDs]
Jeanne Mallow, Viola

7 47313 29322 3

8.573009
FUNG, Vivian (b. 1975)
Piano Concerto, ʻDreamscapes’
Violin Concerto • Glimpses
Kristin Lee, Violin / Conor Hanick, Piano
Metropolis Ensemble / Andrew Cyr

7 47313 30097 6

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT



16

8.573379
GUBAIDULINA, Sofia (b. 1931)
Complete Works for Guitar: 
Repentance • Serenade • Toccata • Sotto Voce
David Tanenbaum, Guitar / Thomas Viloteau, Guitar
Paul Psarras, Guitar / Peter Wyrick, Cello
Mark Wright, Bass

7 47313 33797 2

8.572772
GUBAIDULINA, Sofia (b. 1931)
Fachwerk • Silenzio
Geir Inge Lotsberg, Violin / Øyvind Gimse, Cello
Geir Draugsvoll, Bayan / Anders Loguin, Percussion
Trondheim SO / Øyvind Gimse

7 47313 27727 8

8.553557
GUBAIDULINA, Sofia (b. 1931)
Seven Words • Silenzio • In Croce
Maria Kliegel, Cello / Elsbeth Moser, Bayan
Kathrin Rabus, Violin / Camerata Transsylvanica
György Selmeczi

7 30099 45572 5

8.557654-55
GUERRE, Elizabeth Jacquet de la (1665–1729)
Harpsichord Suites Nos. 1–6 [2 CDs]
Elizabeth Farr, Harpsichord

7 47313 26542 8

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER



17

8.579072
HERNÁNDEZ, Sira (b. 1959)
Music for Piano
Initiation to the Shadow • Terra Santa 
Fantasia for Piano • Donʼt Forget About That
Sira Hernández, Piano

7 47313 90727 4

8.559823
HIGDON, Jennifer (b. 1962)
All Things Majestic • Viola Concerto • Oboe Concerto
James Button, Oboe / Roberto Díaz, Viola
Nashville SO / Giancarlo Guerrero

6 36943 98232 7

8.559298
HIGDON, Jennifer (b. 1962)
Piano Trio • Voices • Impressions
Anne Akiko Meyers, Nicholas Kitchen, 
Melissa Kleinbart, Violin / Hsin-Yun Huang, Viola 
Alisa Weilerstein, Wilhelmina Smith, Cello 
Adam Neiman, Piano / Cypress String Quartet

6 36943 92982 7

8.559616
HIGDON, Jennifer (b. 1962)
Short Stories –
American Music for Saxophone Quartet
(+IVES / STURM / TORKE / BIXLER / MACY)
Ancia Saxophone Quartet

6 36943 96162 9

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT



18

8.559752
HIGDON, Jennifer (b. 1962)
Sky Quartet • Amazing Grace • Viola Sonata
Dark Wood • String Trio
Eric Stomberg, Bassoon
Charles Abramovic, Piano / Serafin String Quartet

6 36943 97522 0

8.557983
HILDEGARD VON BINGEN (1098–1179)
Celestial Harmonies –
Responsories and Antiphons
Oxford Camerata / Jeremy Summerly

7 47313 29832 7

8.550998
HILDEGARD VON BINGEN (1098–1179)
Heavenly Revelations –
Hymns, Sequences, Antiphons and Responds
Oxford Camerata / Jeremy Summerly

7 30099 59982 5

NEW
8.559908
HILL, Edie (b. 1962)
The Giver of Stars: 6 Poems of Amy Lowell 
(+BRANDWEIN, C. / RUDMAN, J. / SANTORE, J.)
Emily Jaworski Koriath, Mezzo-soprano / Tad Koriath, Piano

6 36943 99082 7

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER



19

8.550984
HOLMÉS, Augusta (1847–1903)
Androméde • Irlande • Ouverture pour une comédie
La Nuit et l’Amour • Pologne
Rheinland-Pfalz State PO
Patrick Davin / Samuel Friedmann

4 891030 509849

NEW
8.574150
HOLST, Imogen (1907–1984)
Chamber Music with Viola 
4 Easy Pieces • Duo for Viola and Piano
(+BOWEN, Y. / BRITTEN, B.)
Jeffrey Armstrong, Violin / Yue Yu, Viola / Anthony Hewitt, Piano

7 47313 41507 6

8.574144
KAPRÁLOVÁ, Vítězslava (1915–1940)
Prélude de Noël • Military Sinfonietta
Sad Evening • Waving Farewell  
Suite en miniature • Piano Concerto in D minor
Nicholas Phan, Tenor / Amy I-Lin Cheng, Piano /  
University of Michigan SO / Kenneth Kiesler

7 47313 41447 5

8.551449
KAVANAGH, Dale (b. 1958)
Guitar Music: Kavanagh plays Kavanagh
Going Nowhere • Briny Ocean • 3 Pieces  
Impressions • Toronto '98 • Études  
Preludes • Fundy
Dale Kavanagh, Guitar

7 30099 14493 3

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT



20

8.579032
KONSTANTIN, Tamara
Rêverie
Music for Solo Piano and Chamber Ensemble
Yu-Mien Sun, Violin / Jiaxin Lloyd Webber, Cello /  
Tamara Konstantin, Marc Verter, Piano

7 47313 90327 6

8.573330
KOSTER, Lou (1889–1973)
Suite dramatique
Ouverture légère • Waltz Suites
Estro Armonico Luxembourg CO / Jonathan Kaell

7 47313 33307 3

8.559872-73
LAITMAN, Lori (b. 1955)
Living in the Body – Songs of Lori Laitman [2 CDs]
Jennifer Check, Ashley Emerson, Sari Gruber, Alisa Jordheim, 
Maureen McKay, Soprano / Margaret Gawrysiak, Mezzo-soprano 
Darryl Taylor, Countertenor / Dominic Armstrong, Vale Rideout, 
Tenor / Randall Scarlata, Baritone / Emily Skala, Flute 
Gary Louie, Alto saxophone / Thomas Kraines, Cello / Warren 
Jones, Lori Laitman, Andrew Rosenblum, Kirsten Taylor, Piano

6 36943 98722 3

8.559890
LAITMAN, Lori (b. 1955)
The Secret Exit • I Never Saw Another Butterfly 
Living in the Body (+OPPERMAN, K. / ROSENBLUM, D.)
Kristine Hurst-Wajszczuk, Soprano 
Denise Gainey, Clarinet

6 36943 98902 9

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER



21

8.669036
LAITMAN, Lori (b. 1955)
In Sleep The World Is Yours 
(+CIPULLO, T.: After Life)
Megan Chenovick, Ava Pine, Soprano / Catherine Cook, 
Mezzo-soprano / Robert Orth, Baritone / Ben Hausmann, 
Oboe / Mina Miller, Piano / Music of Remembrance
Stilian Kirov 

7 30099 90367 7

8.559685
LAITMAN, Lori (b. 1955)
Vedem
Music of Remembrance

6 36943 96852 9

8.557389
LEFANU, Nicola (b. 1947)
Catena for Eleven Solo Strings
String Quartet No. 2 • Clarinet Concertino
Nicholas Clapton, Countertenor
Fiona Cross, Clarinet / Goldberg Ensemble
Malcolm Layfield

7 47313 23892 7

8.557118
LEHMANN, Liza (1862–1918)
The Daisy Chain • Bird Songs
Four Cautionary Tales and a Moral
Janice Watson, Soprano / Catherine Wyn-Rogers,  
Mezzo-soprano / Toby Spence, Tenor 
Neal Davies, Baritone / Steuart Bedford, Piano

7 47313 21182 1

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT



22

8.559771
MAMLOK, Ursula (b. 1923)
String Quartet No. 1 • Polyphony I 
Confluences • 2000 Notes
From My Garden • Rhapsody
Spectrum Concerts Berlin / Armida Quartet

6 36943 97712 5

8.574265
MATTAR, Nahla Farouk (b. 1971)
Journeys
El-Áin (The Evil Eye) (+ČEKOVSK, Ľ. / SEILOV, A.)
Audun André Sandvik, Cello / Norwegian Radio Orchestra 
Miguel Harth-Bedoy

7 47313 42657 7

8.579077
McDOWALL, Cecilia (b. 1951)
Organ Works Celebration • First Flight 
O Antiphon Sequence • Wo Gott der Herr nicht bei uns hält 
3 Antiphons • George Herbert Trilogy 
4 Piano Solos: No. 3. Pavane (arr. W. Fox for organ)
William Fox, Organ / Lucy Humphris, Trumpet

7 47313 90777 9

8.572671
MCLEOD, Jenny (b. 1941)
The Emperor and the Nightingale 
Rock Concerto • 3 Celebrations for Orchestra
Helen Medlyn, Narrator / Eugene Albulescu, Piano
New Zealand SO / Uwe Grodd

7 47313 26717 0

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER



23

8.559765
MCTEE, Cindy (b. 1953)
Symphony No. 1: Ballet for Orchestra
Circuits • Einstein's Dream • Double Play
Detroit SO / Leonard Slatkin

6 36943 97652 4

8.570825
MENDELSSOHN-HENSEL, Fanny (1805–1847)
Piano Sonatas in C and G minor
Heather Schmidt, Piano

7 47313 08257 5

8.570981
MENDELSSOHN-HENSEL, Fanny (1805–1847)
Songs, Vol. 1 – Du bist die Ruh 
Schwanenlied • Im Herbste
Traum • Nacht • Dein ist mein Herz
Dorothea Craxton, Soprano / Babette Dorn, Piano

7 47313 09817 0

8.570347
MOON, Beata (b. 1969)
Piano Sonata • In Transit • Submerged
Guernica • Inter-Mez-Zo
Beata Moon, Piano

7 47313 03477 2

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER



24

8.572295
NARBUTAITĖ, Onutė (b. 1956)
Tres Dei Matris Symphoniae
(Three Syphonies of the Mother of God)
Kaunas State Choir / Aidija Chamber Choir
Lithuanian NSO / Robertas Šervenikas

7 47313 22957 4

8.573618
NARBUTAITĖ, Onutė (b. 1956)
no yesterday, no tomorrow • La barca 
riverbank – river – symphony
Jovita Vaškevičiūtė, Mezzo-soprano 
Tomas Pavilionis, Tenor / Lithuanian NSO
Christopher Lyndon-Gee

7 47313 32297 8

8.557674
PAVLOVA, Alla (b. 1952)
Sulamith (Ballet Suite) • Monolog
Old New York Nostalgia (Suite)
Moscow PO / Rossen Milanov

7 47313 26742 2

8.557157
PAVLOVA, Alla (b. 1952)
Symphonies Nos. 1, ʻFarewell Russia’ and 3
Russian PO / Konstantin Krimetz / Alexander Vedernikov

7 47313 21572 0

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER



25

8.557566
PAVLOVA, Alla (b. 1952)
Symphonies Nos. 2 and 4
Moscow Radio Tchaikovsky SO / Vladimir Fedoseyev

7 47313 25662 4

8.570369
PAVLOVA, Alla (b. 1952)
Symphony No. 5
Elegy for Piano and String Orchestra
Moscow Radio Tchaikovsky SO / Vladimir Ziva

7 47313 03697 4

8.579003
PAVLOVA, Alla (b. 1952)
Symphony No. 6 • Thumbelina Suite
Mikhail Shestakov, Violin
Moscow Tchaikovsky SO / Patrick Baton

7 47313 90037 4

9.70183
PAVLOVA, Alla (b. 1952)
Symphonies Nos. 7 and 8
Saule Rinkeviciute, Violin
Lithuanian State SO / Gintaras Rinkevicius

7 30099 71831 8

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER



26

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER

8.579098
POLEVA, Victoria Vita (b. 1962)
Ukrainian Piano Quintets
Simurgh-quintet  
(+LYATOSHINSKY, B.M. / SILVESTROV, V.)
Bogdana Pivnenko, Taras Yaropud, Violin /  
Kateryna Suprun, Viola / Yurii Pogoretskyi, Cello /  
Iryna Starodub, Piano

7 47313 90987 2

NEW
8.559920
PRICE, Florence Beatrice (1887–1953)
Songs of the Oak • Concert Overtures Nos. 1–2 • 
The Oak • Suite of Dances
Württembergische Philharmonie Reutlingen / John Jeter

6 36943 99202 9

8.559827
PRICE, Florence Beatrice (1887–1953)
Symphonies Nos. 1 and 4
Fort Smith Symphony / John Jeter

6 36943 98272 3

8.559897
PRICE, Florence Beatrice (1887–1953)
Symphony No. 3 in C minor • The Mississippi River 
Ethiopiaʼs Shadow in America
ORF Vienna RSO / John Jeter

6 36943 98972 2



2727

8.573039
RIZZA, Margaret (b. 1929)
Choral Works (Mysterium amoris)
Gaudete Ensemble / Eamonn Dougan

7 47313 30397 7

8.559890
ROSENBLUM, Diana (b. 1983)
Winter Rain (+LAITMAN, L. / OPPERMAN, D.)
Kristine Hurst-Wajszczuk, Soprano 
Denise Gainey, Clarinet

6 36943 98902 9

NEW
8.559908
RUDMAN, Jessica (b. 1982)
These Distances Between Us 
(+BRANDWEIN, C. / HILL, E. / SANTORE, J.)
Emily Jaworski Koriath, Mezzo-soprano / Tad Koriath, Piano

6 36943 99082 7

8.574129
RUEFF, Jeanine (1922–1999)
The Art of the Modern Trumpet, Vol. 2
Mobiles (+GALLOIS-MONTBRUN, R. / HUBEAU, J. /  
IBERT, J. / JOLIVET, A. / RUEFF, J. / SANCAN, P. /  
SCHMITT, F. / TISNÉ, A.)
Huw Morgan, Trumpet / Rebecca Wilt, Piano

7 47313 41297 6

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER



28

9.70246-47
SCALFI MARCELLO, Rosanna (c.1704–c.1742)
Complete Solo Cantatas
Darryl Taylor, Countertenor / Deborah Fox, 
Theorbo Ann Marie Morgan, Baroque Cello 
Jory Vinikour, Harpsichord

7 30099 72461 6

8.557552
SCHUMANN, Clara (1819–1896)
Piano Concerto • Piano Trio
Francesco Nicolosi, Piano
Alma Mahler Sinfonietta / Stefania Rinaldi

7 47313 25522 1

8.553501
SCHUMANN, Clara (1819–1896)
Piano Music: Trois romances, Op. 11
Sonata in G minor • Soirées musicales, Op. 6
Variationen über ein Thema von
Robert Schumann, Op. 20 • Romance in A minor
Yoshiko Iwai, Piano

7 30099 45012 6

8.579067
SCHUMANN, Clara (1819–1896)
3 Romanzen, Op. 22 (+SCHUMANN, R.)
Haoli Lin, Violin / Jianan Liu, Piano

7 47313 90677 2

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER



29

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER

8.570747
SCHUMANN, Clara (1819–1896)
Complete Songs: Ich stand in dunkeln Träumen 
Was weinst du Blümlein?
Dorothea Craxton, Soprano
Hedayet Djeddikar, Fortepiano

7 47313 07477 8

8.574265
SEILOV, Aigerim (b. 1987)
Journeys
Pendulum. Evaporation (+ČEKOVSK, Ľ. / MATTAR, N.F.)
Audun André Sandvik, Cello / Norwegian Radio Orchestra 
Miguel Harth-Bedoy

7 47313 42657 7

8.557015
SILVER, Sheila (b. 1946)
Piano Concerto • Six Preludes for Piano on 
Poems by Baudelaire
Alexander Paley, Piano / Lithuanian State SO
Gintaras Rinkevičius

7 47313 20152 5

NEW
8.574376
SMYTH, Ethel (1858–1944)
String Quartet in E Minor 
(+DELIUS, F.: String Quartet in C Minor)
Villiers Quartet

7 47313 43767 2

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT



30

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER

8.573304
SOKOLOVIĆ, Ana (b. 1968)
Folklore Imaginaire
Ensemble Transmission

7 47313 33047 8

8.559236
TALMA, Louise (1906–1996)
The Ambient Air • Soundshots • Full Circle
Ambache CO and Ensemble / Diana Ambache

6 36943 92362 7

8.559215
TOWER, Joan (b. 1938)
Instrumental Music
Richard Woodhams, Oboe / Chee-Yun, Violin
Paul Neubauer, Viola / André Emelianoff, Cello
Ursula Oppens, Melvin Chen, Joan Tower, Piano
Tokyo Quartet

6 36943 92152 4

8.559328
TOWER, Joan (b. 1938)
Made in America • Tambor
Concerto for Orchestra
Nashville SO / Leonard Slatkin

6 36943 93282 7



31

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER

8.559146
TOWER, Joan (b. 1938)
Snow Dreams
(+RILEY: Cantos Desiertos / BEASER /
LIEBERMANN / SCHICKELE)
Alexandra Hawley, Flute / Jeffrey McFadden, Guitar
*Available only in North America

6 36943 91462 5

8.559902
TOWER, Joan (b. 1938)
Strike Zones • Small 
Still/Rapids • Ivory and Ebony
Evelyn Glennie, Percussion / Blair McMillen, Piano /  
Albany SO / David Allan Miller

6 36943 99022 3

8.559795
TOWER, Joan (b. 1938)
String Quartets Nos. 3–5 • Dumbarton Quintet
Blair McMillen, Piano / Daedalus Quartet
Miami String Quartet

6 36943 97952 5

8.559775
TOWER, Joan (b. 1938)
Stroke • Violin Concerto • Chamber Dances
Cho-liang Lin, Violin
Nashville SO / Giancarlo Guerrero

6 36943 97752 1

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT



32

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER

8.572499
VIARDOT-GARCIA, Pauline (1821–1910)
Seize-ans • Aime-moi • Lʼoiselet • Coquette
(+CHOPIN: A Maidenʼs Wish • Springtime • 
The Sad River)
Olga Pasichnyk, Soprano / Natalya Pasichnyk, Piano

7 47313 24997 8

8.573607
VIARDOT-GARCIA, Pauline (1821–1910)
Violin Sonata Nos. 2 & 3 
(+VIARDOT: Violin Sonatina • Violin Sonata No. 1)
Reto Kuppel, Violin / Wolfgang Manz, Piano

7 47313 36077 2

8.571380
WILLIAMS, Grace (1906–1977)
Chamber Music
Andrew Sparling, Bass clarinet / John Anderson, Oboe / Gordon MacKay, 
Madeleine Mitchell, Violin / Joseph Spooner, Cello / Konstantin Lapshin, 
David Owen Norris, Piano / London Chamber Ensemble

7 47313 13807 4

8.559619
ZAIMONT, Judith Lang (b. 1945)
Chroma –
Northern Lights • Ghosts • Elegy • Stillness
Slovak NSO / Kirk Trevor

6 36943 96192 6



33

8.559444
ZAIMONT, Judith Lang (b. 1945)
Parable: A Tale of Abram and Isaac
Sacred Service
Frances Lucey, Soprano / John Aler, Tenor / Randall Scarlata, 
James Maddalena, Baritone / Ernst Senff Choir / Laudibus 
Berlin RSO / Michael Brewer / Gerard Schwarz

6 36943 94442 4

8.559665
ZAIMONT, Judith Lang (b. 1945)
Sonata • A Calendar Set
Nocturne: La din de siécle
Christopher Atzinger, Piano

6 36943 96652 5

8.579059
ZELIANKO, Tatsiana (b. 1980)
Sonata delle Farfalle 
(+BOUMANS / PÜTZ / SANAVIA / WILTGEN)
Solistes Européens, Luxembourg / Christoph König

7 47313 90597 3

8.559656
ZWILICH, Ellen Taaffe (b. 1939)
Millennium Fantasy • Images • Peanuts® Gallery
Jeffrey Biegel, Read Gainsford,
Heidi Louise Williams, Piano
Florida State University SO / Alexander Jiménez

6 36943 96562 7

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER



34

8.559268
ZWILICH, Ellen Taaffe (b. 1939)
Violin Concerto • Rituals
Pamela Frank, Violin / NEXUS / IRIS Orchestra
Saarbrücken RSO / Michael Stern

6 36943 92682 6

8.559692
AMERICAN CHAMBER MUSIC: LARSEN
(+LIEUWEN / SCHICKELE / COPLAND)
enhakē

6 36943 96922 9

8.559683
AMERICAN MUSIC FOR PERCUSSION,
VOL. 1 – TOWER • SANDLER • HIGDON
(+RODRÍGUEZ / SCHULLER)
New England Conservatory Percussion Ensemble 
Frank Epstein

6 36943 96832 1

NAXOS – COLLECTIONS

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER



35

9.00149
BINDERS FULL OF WOMEN… 
COMPOSERS – BARNES 
BEACH / BEGLARIAN / BROUWER / BRUSA CHAMINADE / 
COATES / FRANK / GUBAIDULINA / HIGDON / 
VON BINGEN / LAITMAN / PAVLOVA SCHUMANN, C. / 
TATE / TOWER / ZWILICH 
*Digital Exclusive
Various Artists

7 30099 01491 5

8.572291
BRITISH WOMEN COMPOSERS: 
SMYTH • MACONCHY
POLDOWSKI • TATE • BARNS 
Clare Howick, Violin / Sophia Rahman, Piano

7 47313 22917 8

8.551438
CHAMBER MUSIC BY WOMEN COMPOSERS
BEACH, A.: Romance, Op. 23 • BOULANGER, L.: 
Dʼun matin de printemps • Nocturne (arr. for cello and piano) 
PEJAČEVIĆ, D.: Piano Trio in C major, Op. 29 
RÖNTGEN-MAIER, A.: Violin Sonata in B minor 
SCHUMANN, C: 3 Romanzen, Op. 22: No. 1. Andante molto
trioW

7 30099 14383 7

8.559629
EIGHT VISIONS –
A New Anthology for Flute and Piano:
LEÓN • HUI • CHEN • BEGLARIAN
(+BUNCH / MORAVEC / SANFORD / ROREM)
Marya Martin, Flute / Colette Valentine, Piano

6 36943 96292 3

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT

NAXOS – COLLECTIONS



36

8.559187
EXPLORE AMERICA – G. COATES:
String Quartet No. 1: Protestation Quartet
PRICE: Song to Dark Virgin
Darryl Taylor, Tenor / Maria Corley, Piano / Kreutzer Quartet

6 36943 91872 2

8.553318
LAMENTI BAROCCHI, VOL. 1 – 
STROZZI
(+MONTEVERDI / ROSSI / SANCES)
San Petronio Cappella Musicale Soloists
Sergio Vartolo

7 30099 43182 8

NEW
8.551470
La Femme – Journey of Female Composers
Flaka Goranci, Mezzo-soprano / World Chamber Orchestra

7 30099 14703 3

8.555367
ORGAN RECITAL: LARSEN
(+J.S. BACH / BRAHMS / DUPRÉ /
ALBRIGHT / LANGLAIS / LOCKLAIR)
Ji-Yoen Choi, Organ

7 47313 53672 6

NAXOS – COLLECTIONS



37

8.559136
A PORTAIT OF LANGSTON HUGHES:
BONDS • PRICE (+STILL / WEILL)
Darryl Taylor, Tenor / Maria Corley, Piano

6 36943 91362 8

9.00235
POWER TO THE WOMEN:
The Best of Female Classical Composers –
BARNS / BEACH / BROUWER / BRUSA
CHAMINADE / COATES / FRANK / GUBAIDULINA
HIGDON / VON BINGEN / MENDELSSOHN-HENSEL
SCHUMANN, C. / TATE / TOWER / ZWILICH
Various Artists

7 30099 02351 1

8.570085
ROMANTIC PIANO FAVOURITES, VOL. 4 –
CHAMINADE:
La Lisonjera (The Flatterer), Op. 50 
Peter Nagy, Piano

7 47313 00857 5

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT

NAXOS – COLLECTIONS



38

8.573991
THIS DAY: Celebrating a Century of British Women’s Rights 
to Vote ANDREW, K.: Night-time Songs • BINGHAM, J.: 
The Ghost of Combermere Abbey • CAMPBELL, H.: 
Song of the Dane Women • CLARKE, R.: Ave Maria • 
CONNER, S.: O splendidissima gemma • HOLST, I.: 
As I sat under a holly tree • JOSEPH, J.M.: A little 
Childe there is ibore • LEFANU, N.: Misterium mirabile • 
MACONCHY, E.: This Day • MCDOWALL, C.: Come home 
little sister • PANUFNIK, R.: The Sweet Spring • 
POSTON, E.: The Water of Tyne  (version for treble choir) • 
WEIR, J.: Holy Innocents • WILLIS, A.: 
Do Not Stand at My Grave and Weep
Vanessa Bowers, Melissa Davies, Ellie Martin, Emily Wenman, Soprano / 
Phillipa Thomas, Mezzo-soprano / Anna Lapwood, Organ /  
Hannah Lawrance, Clarinet / Annabel Thwaite, Piano /  
Blossom Street / Hilary Campbell

7 47313 39917 8

  ALTISSIMO

75442262102
WILLIAMS, Mary Lou (1910–1981)
The Legacy of Mary Lou Williams
Roll ʼEm • Messa Stomp • Walkinʼ And Swinginʼ • Scorpio 
Big Jim Blues • In the Land of Oo Bla Dee • Chunka Lunka 
Tisherome • Knowledge • Whatʼs Your Story Morning Glory 
Rosa Mae • Miss D.D. • Act of Contrition  
(+BERLIN, I. / GALES, L.) 
Geri Allen, Andy Bey, Vocals / United States Army Field Band  
(Jazz Ambassadors) / Gordon Kippola

7 54422 62102 1

AFFILIATED LABELS – ALTISSIMO

NAXOS – COLLECTIONS



39

  BELVEDERE EDITION

BVE08019
DODERER, Johanna (b. 1969)
Fatima, oder von den mutigen Kindern
Monika Bohinec, Carole Wilson, Mezzo-soprano /  
Carlos Osuna, Tenor / Sorin Coliban, Bass-baritone / 
Andrea Carroll, Vocals / Vienna State Opera Childrenʼs 
Choir and Orchestra / Benjamin Bayl

4 260415 080196

  
CAPRICCIO

C71104
AUERBACH, Lera (b. 1973)
Sonnet for String Quartet No. 3
(+SHOSTAKOVICH, D.)
Petersen Quartet

8 45221 00643 7

C5342
DODERER, Johanna (b. 1969)
Music is my Life
Like the Sun • Traisental-Ländler • Mattsee • 
Wutmarsch • Break on Through 
Nikola Djoric, Accordion / Ferhan Önder, Ferzan Önder, Piano /  
Auner Quartet / Duo Arcord

8 45221 05342 4

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT

AFFILIATED LABELS – BELVEDERE EDITION / CAPRICCIO



40

C5220
DODERER, Johanna (b. 1969)
The Piano Trios
Vilos Trio

8 45221 05220 5

C5245
DODERER, Johanna (b. 1969)
Symphony No. 2, DWV 93, “Bohinj” •  
Violin Concerto No. 2, DWV 62b,  
“In Breath of Time”
Anne Schwanewilms, Soprano / Yury Revich, Violin /  
Deutsche Staatsphilharmonie Rheinland-Pfalz / Ariane Matiakh

8 45221 05245 8

C5356
LEVINA, Zara Aleksandrovna (1906–1976)
Piano Sonata Nos. 1 & 2 • Poem (version for viola and 
piano) • Violin Sonata No. 2 • 3 Klavierstücke 
(3 Piano Pieces) • Phantasie nach baskirischen 
Themen (Fantasy on Bashkirian Themes) • Kanzonetta 
(Canzonetta) • Hebräische Rhapsodie (Hebrew Rhapsody) 
(arr. K. Tchemberdji for piano 4 hands) 
Yury Revich, Violin / Gernot Adrion, Viola / Ringela Riemke, Cello /  
Maria Lettberg, Katia Tchemberdji, Piano

8 45221 05356 1

C5269
LEVINA, Zara Aleksandrovna (1906–1976)
The Piano Concertos
Maria Lettberg, Piano / Berlin RSO / Ariane Matiakh

8 45221 05269 4

AFFILIATED LABELS – CAPRICCIO



41

C5051
102 Masterpieces –
Vienna Radio Symphony Orchestra Miniatures [2 CDs] –
ALCALAY / DODERER / GEE / HARNIK
KARASTOYANOVA-HERMENTIN / KERER / KLEMENT
NEUWIRTH / OSOJNIK / PURGINA / SCHIMANA
SODOMKA / VAN DE VATE / WOZNY / ZABELKA
Various Artists

8 45221 05051 5

C7020
Piano Trios – 
DODERER / FONTYN / HARNIK / JOLAS / KATS–CHERNIN 
(+BOLCOM / EVERHARTZ / HODL / ILLES 
KAKINUMA / KRAMMER / NDODANA-BREEN 
SANCHEZ-VERDU / SCHEDLBERGER / SCHIFRIN 
SCHNEBEL / WOOLRICH / YE)
Haydn Trio Eisenstadt

8 45221 07020 9

C5431
Poetry of Woman Composers –  
Instrumental Ensemble Music (21st Century) [2 CDs]
AGHAKHANI, N. • AICHINGER, E. • AZOUQAH, Z. •  
BOHR, D. • COLEMAN, M. • DODERER, J. • GIESRIEGL, A. • 
GSTÄTTNER, M. • HARDT, S. • HARNIK, E. • HAUSMANN, N. • 
HUANG, Y.-C. • KARASTOYANOVA-HERMENTIN, A. • KURSTIN, P. • 
LACHERSTORFER, J. • LII, Z. • MELLO, L. • PROY, G. • REYER, S. • 
RIDLER, S. • SODOMKA, A. • ZABELKA, M. • ZABKAR, I.
Various Artists

8 45221 05431 5

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT

AFFILIATED LABELS – CAPRICCIO



42

 
DAPHNE RECORDS

DAPHNE1047
ANDRÉE, Elfrida (1841–1929)
Piano Music (Complete)
Oskar Ekberg, Piano

7 330709 010479
DAPHNE1063
BYSTRÖM, Britta (b. 1977)
Games for Souls
The • A Walk to Biber 
(+BIBER, H.I.F. von / BRITTEN, B.)
Malin Broman, Violin / Musica Vitae CO / Malin Broman

7 330709 010639
NEW
DAPHNE1074
LUNDGREN, Annasara (b. 1982)
Dear Body
Annasara Lundgren, Violin

7 330709 010745
NEW
DAPHNE1075
FLYG, Maria Lithell (b.1965)
Longing
Lisa Carliot, Soprano / Ivonne Fuchs, Mezzo-soprano / 
Niklas Andersson, Lisa Grotherus, Clarinet / 
Filip Gloria, Alva Press, Violin / Erik Holm, Viola / 
Johanna Sjunnesson, Anderas Lavotha, Cello / 
Lisa Långbacka, Accordion / Martin Sturfält, Piano / 
Vokalharmonin / Stockholm Wind Quartet / Fredrik Malmberg

7 330709 010752

AFFILIATED LABELS – DAPHNE RECORDS



43

DAPHNE1057
NETZEL, Laura (1839–1927)
Revived Piano Treasures (+AULIN, V.)
Lucia Negro, Piano

7 330709 010578

DAPHNE1062
SAMUELSSON, Marie (b. 1956)
Love Trilogy Nos. 1–3 • 
Airborne Lines and Rumbles
Katija Dragojevic, Mezzo-soprano / Andreas Sundén, Clarinet / 
Malmö SO / Nordic CO / Swedish RSO / 
Daniel Blendulf / Sarah Ioannides

7 330709 010622

 
DYNAMIC

NEW
CDS7966
SALVIUCCI, Iditta Parpagliolo (1904–1994)
Early 20th-Century Songs from Rome 
Fides • Canzone popolare • La buona parola • 
Che dice la pioggerellina di marzo? 
3 Canti d’amore (+SALVIUCCI, G.)
Selena Colombera, Soprano / Guido Salvetti, Piano

8 007144 079666

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT

AFFILIATED LABELS – DAPHNE RECORDS / DYNAMIC



44

CDS7717
20th-Century Women Composers
BEACH, A. • BOULANGER, L. • CLARKE, R. 
Lorna Windsor, Soprano / Mirjam Tschopp, Violin 
Claude Hauri, Cello / Corrado Creco, Piano / Trio des Alpes

8 007144 077174

CDS7862
Flute and Piano Recital
BOULANGER, L.: Nocturne (version for flute and piano) 
CHRÉTIEN, H.: Vision! (+COEDÈS-MONGIN, A. / FONTBONNE, L. 
GAUBERT, P. / GUILMANT, A. / LALO, É. / LEFORT, A. / LEROUX, 
X.H.N. / MASSON, L. / MORET, E. / SEITZ, A. / TAFFANEL, P.) 
Filippo Mazzoli, Flute / Nathalie Dang, Piano

8 007144 078621

CDS7837
The Other Half of Music –  
21st-Century Female Composers 
Ensemble Chaminade

8 007144 078379

AFFILIATED LABELS – DYNAMIC



45

 
GRAND PIANO

GP793
BACEWICZ, Grażyna (1909–1969)
A Century of Polish Piano Miniatures
Piano Sonata No. 2 (+GÓRECKI, H.M. / GÓRECKI, M. 
MYKIETYN, P. / PADEREWSKI, I.J. / PANUFNIK, A. 
SZYMANOWSKI, K.) 
Anna Szałucka, Piano

7 47313 97932 5

NEW
GP902
BACKER GRØNDAHL, Agathe (1847–1907)
Piano Works
11 Norske folkeviser og folkedanse, Op. 30 
12 Smaa fantasistykker, Op. 55 (excerpts)
Sara Aimée Smiseth, Piano

7 47313 99022 1

GP872-73
BRILLON de JOUY,  
Anne-Louise Boyvin d'Hardancourt (1744–1824)
The Piano Sonatas Rediscovered [2 CDs]
Nicolas Horvath, Piano

7 47313 98722 1

GP660
CARREÑO, Teresa (1853–1917)
Rêverie – Selected Music for Piano:
Souvenirs de mon pays • Caprice-Etude No. 1
Priere • Reverie-Impromptu • Marche funebre
Caprice-Etude No. 2 • Elegie No. 2
Elege No. 6 • Une larme • Gottschalk Waltz 
Alexandra Oehler, Piano

7 47313 96602 8

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT

AFFILIATED LABELS – GRAND PIANO 



46

GP785
EKANAYAKA, Tanya (b. 1977)
12 Piano Prisms
Tanya Ekanayaka, Piano

7 47313 97852 6

GP879
EKANAYAKA, Tanya (b. 1977)
The Planets and Humanity: Piano Reflections
Tanya Ekanayaka, Piano

7 47313 98792 4

GP693
EKANAYAKA, Tanya (b. 1977)
Reinventions
Rhapsodies for Piano
Tanya Ekanayaka, Piano

7 47313 96932 6

NEW
GP912-13
FARRENC, Louise (1804–1875)
Complete Piano Works, Vol. 1 – 
Études, Opp. 26, 41, 42, 50
Maria Stratigou, Piano

7 47313 99122 8

AFFILIATED LABELS – GRAND PIANO 



47

GP708
KAPRÁLOVÁ, Vítězslava (1915–1940)
Piano Music (Complete) – Sonata Appasionata 
5 Piano Compositions • 
Dubnová Preludia (April Preludes) • 
Variations sur le Carillon de l'Église  
St-Étienne-du-Mont • 
2 Kytičky (2 Bouquets of Flowers)
Giorgio Koukl, Piano

7 47313 97082 7

GP789
LIVENS, Evangeline (1898–1983) 
A Hundred Years of British Piano Miniatures  
LIVENS, Evangeline: Shadows • 
WARREN, Constance: Idyll in G-Flat Major 
(+BUTTERWORTH, A. / FRICKER, P.R. / HARRISON, J. / 
HEADINGTON, C. / LIVENS, L. / LONGMIRE, J.B.H. 
POWER, D. / REYNOLDS, P. / SKEMPTON, H.)
Duncan Honeybourne, Piano 
Peter Reynolds, Jeremy Wells, Electronics

7 47313 97892 2

GP885-86
MONTGEROULT, Hélène-Antoinette-Marie de Nervo de  
(1764–1836)
Piano Sonatas (Complete) [2 CDs]
Opp. 1, 2 and 5
Nicolas Horvath, Piano

7 47313 98852 5

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT

AFFILIATED LABELS – GRAND PIANO 



48

GP786
SZÉCHÉNYI, Félicie • SZÉCHÉNYI, Franciska • SZÉCHÉNYI, Gisa 
Piano Music from a Hungarian Dynasty, 1800–1920
SZÉCHÉNYI, FÉLICIE: Dorette, Polka française, Op. 4 • Herzblatt 
(Sweetheart), Polka-Mazur, Op. 1 • Immer lustig (Always Cheerful), 
Polka française • 7 Uhr früh (7 in the Morning), Polka schnell, 
Op. 3 / SZÉCHÉNYI, FRANCISKA: 6 Ländler / SZÉCHÉNYI, GISA: 
Abendsonne (Setting Sun), Act III: Vorspiel (arr. R. Gound for piano) 
(+SZÉCHÉNYI, A. / SZÉCHÉNYI, I. / SZÉCHÉNYI, L. / SZÉCHÉNYI, Ö.)
István Kassai, György Lázár, Piano

7 47313 97862 5

GP685
SZYMANOWSKA, Maria (1789–1831)
Dances for Solo Piano (Complete) – 18 Danses •  
24 Mazurkas • 6 Minuets • Polonaise sur l'air national 
favori du feu Prince Joseph Poniatowsky •  
Danse polonaise • Cotillon ou valse figuree
Mikael Ayrapetyan, Piano

7 47313 96852 7

GP891
TAILLEFERRE, Germaine (1892–1983)
Her Piano Works, Revived • Vol. 1
Nicolas Horvath, Piano

7 47313 98912 6

GP678
USTVOLSKAYA, Galina (1919–2006)
Works for Piano and Orchestra
Concerto for Piano, Strings and Timpani  
(original version) (+KANCHELI, G. / SILVESTROV, V.)
Elisaveta Blumina, Piano / Jürgen Spitschka, 
Timpani, Percussion / Stuttgart CO / Thomas Sanderling

7 47313 96782 7

AFFILIATED LABELS – GRAND PIANO



49

GP897X
Female Composers Through The Centuries [10-CD Boxed Set]
BACKER GRØNDAHL, A. • BĄDARZEWSKA-BARANOWSKA, T.  
BEACH, A. • BON, A. • BOULANGER, L. • BRILLON DE JOUY, A.-L. B. d'H. 
CHAMINADE, C. • CARREÑO, T. • EKANAYAKA, T.   
GONZAGA, C. • KAPRÁLOVÁ, V. • KODÁLY, E. • MIYAKE, H.   
MONTGEROULT, H.-A.-M. de N. de • NIKOLAYEVA, T. • PEJAČEVIĆ, D.   
PRICE, F.B. • SCHUMANN, C. • SZYMANOWSKA, M.
Various Artists

7 47313 98972 0

GP844
Pioneers – Piano Works by Female Composers
BACKER GRØNDAHL, A. • BĄDARZEWSKA-BARANOWSKA, T. 
BEACH, A. • BON, A. • BOULANGER, L. • CHAMINADE, C. 
GONZAGA, C. • KAPRÁLOVÁ, V. • KODÁLY, E. • MIYAKE, H. 
NIKOLAYEVA, T. • PEJAČEVIĆ, D. • PRICE, F.B. • SCHUMANN, C. 
Hiroko Ishimoto, Piano

7 47313 98442 8

 
MARCO POLO

8.223636 
BOULANGER, Lili (1893–1918)
In Memoriam Lili Boulanger
(+N. BOULANGER / NAOUMOFF)
Emile Naoumoff, Piano

7 30099 36362 4

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT

AFFILIATED LABELS – GRAND PIANO / MARCO POLO



50

8.223449
HOLMÉS, Augusta (1847–1903)
Orchestral Works: Androméde 
Ouverture pour une comédie • Irlande 
La Nuit et lʼAmour • Pologne
Rheinland-Pfalz State PO / Patrick Davin 
Samuel Friedmann

0 730099 344920

8.223788
TAILLEFERRE, Germaine (1892–1983)
Les Mariés de la Tour Eiffel
(+MILHAUD / AURIC / HONEGGER / POULENC)
Erwartung Ensemble / Bernard Desgraupes

7 30099 37882 6

8.225059
TRIMBLE, Joan (1915–2000)
Two Pianos – Songs and Chamber Music
Patricia Bardon, Mezzo-soprano / Joe Corbett, Baritone
Roy Holmes, Una Hunt, Piano / Dublin Piano Trio

6 36943 50592 2

8.225936
ROMANTIC VIOLIN FAVOURITES – CHAMINADE: 
Serenade espagnole (+SCHUMANN: Traumerei)
Si-Qing Lu, Violin / Robert Koenig, Piano

6 36943 59362 2

AFFILIATED LABELS – MARCO POLO



51

  NXN RECORDINGS

NXN4001 (CD)
NXN4001LP (LP)
TORSVIK, Heidi (b. 1982)
Hidden Soul of the Fjords (+WINTER, L.)
Heidi Torsvik, Vocals / Lazerus Winter, Keyboards

7 090052 640043 7 090052 640050
(CD) (LP)

 OEHMSCLASSICS

OC116
BENECKE, Andrea
Modern Classical Music for Piano
Andrea Benecke, Piano

4 260034 861169

OC1721
KOSTER, Lou (1889–1973)
Der Geiger von Echternach (The Echternach Fiddler) 
(arr. C. Meister for vocal ensemble, violin and piano)
Singer Pur / Sandrine Cantoreggi, Violin / Claude Weber, Piano

4 260330 917218

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT

AFFILIATED LABELS – NXN RECORDINGS / OEHMSCLASSICS



52

OC479
DODERER, Johanna (b. 1969)
PINUS Bruckner-Fenster IV (version for organ) 
(+BRUCKNER, A.)
Hansjörg Albrecht, Organ

4 260034 864795

OC1878
VIARDOT-GARCIA, Pauline (1821–1910)
Lieder
Miriam Alexandra, Soprano / Eric Schneider, Piano

4 260330 918789

OC978
Björkʼs Vespertine – A Pop Album as an Opera
National Theater Mannheim Orchestra / Matthew Toogood

4 260034 869783

AFFILIATED LABELS – OEHMSCLASSICS



53

 
ONDINE

ODE1399-2
BACEWICZ, Grażyna (1909–1969)
Concert Krakowiak • Ten Concert Etudes  
Two Etudes on Double Notes • 
Piano Sonata No. 1 • 
Piano Sonata No. 2
Peter Jablonski, Piano

7 61195 13992 9

ODE1245-2
GRIGORJEVA, Galina (b. 1962)
Works for Chamber Choir and 
Chamber Ensembles
Valter Soosalu, Tenor / Conrad Steinmann, Flute
Estonian Philharmonic Chamber Choir
Theatre of Voices / Yxus Ensemble / Paul Hillier

0 761195 124529

ODE1024-2
MAHLER-WERFEL, Alma Maria (1879–1964)
Songs (Complete)  
(arr. for mezzo-soprano and orchestra)
5 Lieder • 4 Lieder • 5 Gesänge • 
Leise weht ein erstes Bluhn 
(Softly Drifts a First Blossom) •  
Kennst du meine Nachte?  
(Do You Know My Nights?)
Lilli Paasikivi, Mezzo-soprano / Tampere PO / Jorma Panula

7 61195 10242 8

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT

AFFILIATED LABELS – ONDINE



54

ODE1386-2
MARTINAITYTĖ, Žibuoklė (b. 1973)
Saudade • Millefleur • Horizons 
Chiaroscuro Trilogy
Gabrielius Alekna, Piano / Lithuanian CO / Lithuanian NSO 
Giedrė Šlekytė

7 61195 13862 5

NEW
ODE1403-2
MARTINAITYTĖ, Žibuoklė (b. 1973)
Ex Tenebris Lux • Nunc fluens. Nunc stans. • 
Sielunmaisema
Rokas Vaitkevicius, Cello / Pavel Giunter, Percussion / 
Lithuanian CO / Karolis Variakojis

7 61195 14032 1

ODE1222-2
SAARIAHO, Kaija (b. 1952)
Chamber Works for Strings, Vol. 1
Meta4 / Anna Laakso, Piano
Mark Myöhänen, Electronics

7 61195 12222 8

 
ODE1242-2
SAARIAHO, Kaija (b. 1952)
Chamber Works for Strings, Vol. 2
Minna Pensola, Antti Tikkanen, Violin / Atte Kilpeläinen, Viola 
Tomas Djupsjöbacka, Cello / Anna Laakso, Piano 
Marko Myöhänen, Kaija Saariaho, Electronics / Meta4

7 61195 12422 2

AFFILIATED LABELS – ONDINE



55

ODE1049-2
SAARIAHO, Kaija (b. 1952)
Cinq reflets de lʼAmour de loin
Nymphea Reflection • Oltra mar
Pia Freund, Soprano / Gabriel Suovanen, Baritone
Tapiola Chamber Choir / Finnish Radio SO
Jukka-Pekka Saraste

7 61195 10492 7

ODE1173-2
SAARIAHO, Kaija (b. 1952)
Clarinet Concerto “Dʼom le vrai sens”
Laterna Magica • Leino Songs
Anu Komsi, Soprano / Kari Kriikku, Clarinet
Finnish Radio SO / Sakari Oramo

7 61195 11732 3

ODE1047-2
SAARIAHO, Kaija (b. 1952)
Du cristal • ...à la fumée
Nymphéa • Sept Papillons
Kronos Quartet / Petri Alanko, Flute / Hank Dutt, Viola
David Harrington, Violin / Joan Jeanrenaud, Cello
Anssi Karttunen, Cello / John Sherba, Violin
Los Angeles PO / Esa-Pekka Salonen

7 61195 10472 9

ODE958-2
SAARIAHO, Kaija (b. 1952)
From the Grammar of Dreams
Anu Komsi, Soprano / Piia Komsi, Soprano
Rikka Rantanen, Mezzo-soprano / Petteri Salomaa, 
Baritone / Avanti! CO / Hannu Lintu

7 61195 09582 9

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT

AFFILIATED LABELS – ONDINE



56

ODE997-2
SAARIAHO, Kaija (b. 1952)
Graal théâtre (chamber version)
Solar • Lichtbogen
John Storgårds, Violin / Avanti! CO / Hannu Lintu

7 61195 09972 8

ODE1276-2  
SAARIAHO, Kaija (b. 1952)
Let the Wind Speak – Works with Flute
Tocar • Mirrors I–III • Couleurs du vent • Sombre I–III • Dolce tormento  
Oi kuu • Laconisme de l’aile Tocar • Mirrors I–III • Couleurs du vent 
Sombre I–III • Dolce tormento • Oi kuu • Laconisme de l’aile 
Daniel Belcher, Baritone / Camilla Hoitenga, Flute / Anssi Karttunen, Cello 
Héloïse Dautry, Harp / Da Camera of Houston

7 61195 12762 9

ODE791-2
SAARIAHO, Kaija (b. 1952)
Maa – Ballet Music in Seven Scenes
Eva Tigerstedt, Flute / Mikko-Ville Luolajan–Mikkola, Violin 
Tuula Riisalo, Viola / Lea Pekkala, Cello / Paulina Ahola, Harp 
Jaana Kärkkäinen, Harpsichord / Juhani Liimatainen, Electronics 
Tapio Aaltonen, Percussion / Juhani Hapuli, Percussion 
Tapio Tuomela

6 413657 779122

ODE1130-2
SAARIAHO, Kaija (b. 1952)
Notes on Light • Orion • Mirage
Karita Mattila, Soprano / Anssi Karttunen, Cello 
Orchestre de Paris / Christoph Eschenbach

7 61195 11302 8

AFFILIATED LABELS – ONDINE



57

ODE1217-5 
SAARIAHO, Kaija (b. 1952)
Le Passion de Simone
Dawn Upshaw, Soprano / Tapiola Chamber Choir
Finnish Radio SO / Esa-Pekka Salonen

7 61195 12175 7

ODE906-2
SAARIAHO, Kaija (b. 1952)
Private Gardens
Jean-Baptiste Barrière, Electronics and Vocalist
Ramón Gonzalez-Arroya, Electronics / Camilla Hoitenga, Flute 
Florent Jodelet, Percussion Anssi Karttunen, Cello
Gilbert Nouno, Electronics / Dawn Upshaw, Soprano

7 61195 09062 6

ODE1255-2
SAARIAHO, Kaija (b. 1952)
Quatre instants
Terra memoria for String Orchestra
Émilie Suite
Karen Vourcʼh, Soprano / Orchestre Philharmonique de Strasbourg
Orchestre National / Marko Letonja

7 61195 12552 6

ODE1189-2
SAARIAHO, Kaija (b. 1952)
Trios
Steven Dann, Viola / Pia Freund, Soprano
Tuija Hakkila, Piano / Mikael Helasuva, Flute
Florent Jodelet, Percussion / Anssi Karttunen, Cello
Ernst Kovacic, Violin

7 61195 11892 4

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT

AFFILIATED LABELS – ONDINE



58

ODE1309
SAARIAHO, Kaija (b. 1952)
True Fire • Trans • Ciel dʼhiver
Gerald Finley / Xavier de Maistre 
Finish Radio Symphony Orchestra / Hannu Lintu

7 61195 11892 4

ODE1113-2Q
SAARIAHO, Kaija (b. 1952)
Works for Orchestra [4 CDs]
Various Artists

7 61195 11132 1

ODE1294-2
SAARIAHO, Kaija (b. 1952)
Works for Solo Cello Dreaming Chaconne  
(after G. Colombiʼs Chiacona) • Petals • 7 Papillons 
Spins and Spells (+COLOMBI, G. / SALONEN, E.P.)
Wilhelmina Smith, Cello

7 61195 12942 5

NEW
ODE1407-2
SAARIAHO, Kaija (b.1952)
SAARIAHO, K.: 70 Years 
*Digital Exclusive
Various artists

7 61195 14072 7

AFFILIATED LABELS – ONDINE



59

ODE1353-2
TARKIAINEN, Outi (b. 1985)
The Earth, Springʼs Daughter • Saivo
Virpi Räisänen, Mezzo-soprano / Jukka Perko, Soprano saxophone 
Lapland CO / John Storgårds

7 61195 13532 7

ODE1259-2
WENNÄKOSKI, Lotta (b. 1970)
Soie • Hava • Amor Omnia Suite
Kersten McCall, Flute / Finnish RSO / Dima Slobodeniouk

7 61195 12592 2

NEW
ODE1420-2
WENNÄKOSKI, Lotta (b. 1970)
Sigla • Flounce • Sedecim
Sivan Magen, Harp / Finnish RSO / Nicholas Collon

7 61195 14202 8

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT

AFFILIATED LABELS – ONDINE



60

 OPUS ARTE

OA0875D
HILDEGARD VON BINGEN (1098–1179)
HILDEGARD VON BINGEN IN PORTRAIT
Evelyn Tubb / Vox Animae

8 094780 006552

OA1300D (DVD)
OABD7265D (Blu-ray)
PITE, Crystal (b. 1970)
Flight Pattern 
(+CHERKAOUI, S.L. / WHEELDON, C.)
Covent Garden Royal Ballet

8 09478 07265 2
(DVD)                                                  (Blu-ray)

8 09478 01300 6

AFFILIATED LABELS – OPUS ARTE



61

 ORFEO

C224031A
SCHUMANN, Clara (1819–1896)
Lieder und Duette
6 Lieder, Op. 13 • (co-written with R. Schumann) 
Gedichte aus “Liebesfrühling” (+SCHUMANN, R.)
Petra-Maria Schnitzer, Soprano / Peter Seiffert, Tenor 
Charles Spencer, Piano

4 011790 224121

 PROPRIUS

PROP7727
BERG, Catherine (1933–2001)
Skivan om Bubblan (+STRAND, L.)
Bjorn Gustafsson, Monica Nielsen, Ulla Wiklund, Hawky Franzen, 
Vocals / Rune Gustafsson, Jan Schaffer, Guitar / Stefan Brolund, 
Stefan Sjoholm, Double bass / Bengt Hallberg, Piano 
Egil Johansen, Percussion / Leif Strand

8 22359 02087 0

PROP9993
HALLIN, Margareta (b. 1931)
Hallin sjunger Hallin
Margareta Hallin, Soprano / Rolf Lindblom, Piano

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT

AFFILIATED LABELS – ORFEO / PROPRIUS



62

PRCD2067
LAMB, Siobhan
Meditations • How do I love thee? 
My Love Is Like a Red Red Rose • My Bonnie 
Hope • Peace
Gerard Presencer, Trumpet / Suoni Ensemble

8 22359 02067 2

PRCD2068 
LAMB, Siobhan
The Nightingale and the Rose
Gerard Presencer, Trumpet / Danish National Vocal Ensemble 
Danish Radio Big Band

8 22359 02068 9

PRCD2074
LAMB, Siobhan
Through the Mirror – Tales from Childhood
Souni Ensemble

8 22359 02074 0

PRCD2058
WALLIN, Anette
The Dance of Life
Anette Wallin, Vocals, Violin / Harald Svensson, Piano

8 22359 02058 0

AFFILIATED LABELS – PROPRIUS



63

PRCD9162
WIKSTRÖM, Inger (b. 1939)
Portrait of a Composer
Gunilla Bartov, Henriette Indahl, Soprano 
Michael Bartov, Baritone / Inger Wikström, Piano 
Nordic Chamber Opera

7 391959 191622

 SWEDISH SOCIETY

SCD1085
ANDRÉE, Elfrida (1841–1929)
Swedish Romantic Organ Music, Vol. 4
2 Organ Symphonies • Chorale with variations 
Symphonic Poem
Ralph Gustafsson, Organ / Massingsensemble / Ragnar Bohlin

7 392004 410859

SCD1041
Music of a Royal Family – Bernadotte in Sweden
EUGENIE (PRINCESS OF SWEDEN) 
JOSEPHINE (QUEEN OF SWEDEN) 
THERESE (PRINCESS OF SWEDEN) 
(+OSCAR I (KING OF SWEDEN) • PRINCE GUSTAF)
Various Artists

7 392004 410415

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT

AFFILIATED LABELS – PROPRIUS / SWEDISH SOCIETY



64

 SWR CLASSIC

CD93.034
BACEWICZ, Grażyna (1909–1969)
Piano Works
Ewa Kupiec, Piano

0 40888 30342 8

CD93.117
BACEWICZ, Grażyna (1909–1969)
Sonatas for Violin and Piano
Piotr Plawner, Violin / Ewa Kupiec, Piano

4 010276 016847

CD93.204
BONIS, Mel (1858–1937)
La Joueuse de Flûte – Romantic Flute Music
Tatjana Ruhland, Flute / Florian Wiek, Piano

4 010276 020417

AFFILIATED LABELS – SWR CLASSIC



65

 
VOX

CDX-5029
Chamber Works by Women Composers
BEACH, A • CARREÑO, T. 
MENDELSSOHN-HENSEL, F. • SCHUMANN, C.
Joseph Roche, Robert Zelnick, Violin / Tamas Strasser, Viola 
Camilla Heller, Cello / Paul Freed, Piano / Macalester Trio

0 47163 50292 7

AFFILIATED LABELS – VOX

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT



6666

INDEX

NAXOS – LISTING BY COMPOSER

A 

AGÓCS, Kati Works for Violin and Percussion Orchestra
Concerto for Violin and Percussion Orchestra 
(RODRIGUEZ, R.X. / HARRISON, L.) [NAXOS]  ................................................................................................................................... 4

ALRICH, Alexis Concertos for Mallet Instruments Marimba Concerto 
(JENKINS, K. / ROREM, N.) [NAXOS]  .................................................................................................................................................. 4

AUERBACH, Lera 24 Preludes for Violin and Piano ..................................................................................................................................... 4

B 

BACEWICZ, Grażyna Complete String Quartets, Vol. 1 – String Quartets Nos. 1, 3, 6 and 7 [NAXOS]  ..................................................... 4

BACEWICZ, Grażyna Complete String Quartets, Vol. 2 – String Quartets Nos. 1, 3, 6 and 7 [NAXOS]  ..................................................... 5

BACEWICZ, Grażyna Symphony for String Orchestra Concerto for String Orchestra Piano Quintet No. 1  ................................................ 5

BAUER, Marion American Youth Concerto • Concertino for Oboe, Clarinet and Strings • 
A Lament on an African Theme • Symphonic Suite [NAXOS] ................................................................................................................ 5

BEACH, Amy Gaelic Symphony • Piano Concerto [NAXOS]  ....................................................................................................................... 5

BEACH, Amy Songs: The Year’s at the Spring • I Sought the Lord • Hush, Baby Dear • 
In the Twilight • The Candy Lion • Ariette • Juni [NAXOS]  ..................................................................................................................... 6

BINGHAM, Judith Heaven and Earth • Vanished London Churches • Bright Spirit [NAXOS]  ...................................................................... 6

BINGHAM, Judith Organ Music: Jacob’s Ladder • Into the Wilderness • Ancient Sunlight [NAXOS]  ........................................................... 6

BINGHAM, Judith The Secret Garden • Salt in the Blood • First Light [NAXOS]  ......................................................................................... 6

BOND, Victoria Instruments of Revelation • Frescoes and Ash • 
Leopold Bloom’s Homecoming • Binary [NAXOS]  ................................................................................................................................. 7

BORZOVA, Alla Songs for Lada • To The New World  .................................................................................................................................. 7

BOTTI, Susan Wind Concertos sullʼala (+TURNER, J.L. / GRYC, S.M.) [NAXOS] ...................................................................................... 7

BOULANGER, Nadia French Cello Sonatas (+PIERNÉ / INDY) [NAXOS]  .................................................................................................. 7

BROUWER, Margaret Aurolucent Circles (Concerto for Percussion and Orchestra) • 
Mandala • Sizzle [NAXOS]  .................................................................................................................................................................... 8

BROUWER, Margaret Reactions
Rhapsodic Sonata • Declaration • I Cry – Summer 2020 • The Lake [NAXOS]  ..................................................................................... 8

BROUWER, Margaret Shattered Glass • Quintet • Whom do you call angel now? • Lonely Lake • 
Arrangements for Blue Streak Ensemble [NAXOS]  ............................................................................................................................... 8

BRUSA, Elisabetta Orchestral Works, Vol. 1 – Florestan • Messidor • La Triade • 
Nittemero Symphony • Fanfare [NAXOS]  .............................................................................................................................................. 8

BRUSA, Elisabetta Orchestral Works, Vol. 2 – Firelights • Adagio • Wedding Song • Requiescat • 
Suite Grotesque • Favole [NAXOS]  ....................................................................................................................................................... 9

BRUSA, Elisabetta Orchestral Works, Vol. 3 – Symphony No. 1 • Merlin [NAXOS]  .................................................................................... 9

BRUSA, Elisabetta Orchestral Works, Vol. 4 – Symphony No. 2 • Simply Largo [NAXOS]  ......................................................................... 9

C

ČEKOVSKÁ, Ľubica Journeys Shadow Scale (+MATTAR, N.F. / SEILOV, A.) [NAXOS]  ............................................................................. 9

CHEN, Yi Dragon Rhyme (+HIGDON / WEILL) [NAXOS] ........................................................................................................................... 10

CHEN, Yi Monologue • Romance of Hsiao and Ch’in • Chinese Ancient Dances 
(+ZHOU: Su (Tracing back) • Pianogongs • Taiping Drum • Wild Grass • Taigu Rhyme) [NAXOS]  .................................................... 10

CHEN, Yi Music for Wind Band ................................................................................................................................................................... 10

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT



INDEX

67

CHEN, Yi Symphony, “Humen 1839” (+ZHOU) ........................................................................................................................................... 10

CHEN, Yi Romance and Dance • Fisherman’s Song • From Old Peking Folklore
(+TSONTAKIS, G. / CURRIER, N. and S.) ........................................................................................................................................... 11

CLARKE, Rebecca Viola Sonata • Dumka • Chinese Puzzle • Passacaglia on an Old English Tune [NAXOS]  ........................................ 11

COATES, Gloria String Quartets 1–9 [3-CD Boxed Set] ............................................................................................................................. 11

COATES, Gloria String Quartets, Vol. 1 –  Nos. 1, 5 and 6  ........................................................................................................................ 11

COATES, Gloria String Quartets, Vol. 2 – Nos. 2, 3, 4, 7 and 8  ................................................................................................................. 12

COATES, Gloria String Quartet No. 9 • Sonata for Violin Solo • Lyric Suite for Piano Trio  ........................................................................ 12 

COATES, Gloria Symphonies Nos. 1, 7 and 14  ......................................................................................................................................... 12 

COATES, Gloria Piano Quintet • Symphony No. 10  ................................................................................................................................... 12

COATES, Gloria Symphony No. 15 • Cantata da Requiem • Transitions  ................................................................................................... 13

CORY, Eleanor Things Are • String Quartet No. 3 • Epithalamium • Violin Sonata • 
Fantasy • Celebration [NAXOS] ............................................................................................................................................................ 13

COULTHARD, Jean When Music Sounds (+ARCHER / WEINZWEIG / GUERRERO) [NAXOS]  ............................................................. 13

CRAWFORD SEEGER, Ruth Violin Sonata • Piano Pieces • 
2 Ricercari • Sandburg Songs [NAXOS]  .............................................................................................................................................. 13

CZERNOWIN, Chaya Heart Chamber – An Inquiry about Love [NAXOS]  ................................................................................................. 14

D

DRATTELL, Deborah Sorrow is not Melancholy
Fire Dances: Clarinet Concerto • Lilith • The Fire Within • Syzygy [NAXOS]  ....................................................................................... 14

F 

FARRENC, Louise Symphony No. 1 • Overtures Nos. 1–2
Grand Variations on a theme by Count Gallenberg [NAXOS]  ............................................................................................................. 14

FELDMAN, Barbara Monk The Pale Blue Northern Sky 
(+SANTÓRSOLA / KRENEK / FUNK PEARSON / LEVINES) [NAXOS]  ............................................................................................. 15

FRANK, Gabriela Lena Hilos (Threads) • Danza de los Saqsampillos • 
Adagio para Amantaní • Quijotadas [NAXOS]  ..................................................................................................................................... 15

FUCHS, Lillian Complete Music for Unaccompanied Viola: 12 Caprices • 16 Fantasy Etudes • 
15 Characteristic Studies [2 CDs] [NAXOS]  ...................................................................................................................................... 15

FUNG, Vivian Piano Concerto, ‘Dreamscapes’ • Violin Concerto • Glimpses [NAXOS]  ............................................................................. 15

G

GUBAIDULINA, Sofia Complete Works for Guitar: 
Repentance • Serenade • Toccata • Sotto Voce [NAXOS]  ................................................................................................................... 16

GUBAIDULINA, Sofia Fachwerk • Silenzio [NAXOS]  ................................................................................................................................. 16

GUBAIDULINA, Sofia Seven Words • Silenzio • In Croce [NAXOS]  .......................................................................................................... 16

GUERRE, Elizabeth Jacquet de la Harpsichord Suites Nos. 1–6 [2 CDs] [NAXOS] .................................................................................. 16

H

HERNÁNDEZ, Sira Music for Piano • Initiation to the Shadow • Terra Santa
Fantasia for Piano • Donʼt Forget About That [NAXOS] ....................................................................................................................... 17

HIGDON, Jennifer All Things Majestic • Viola Concerto • Oboe Concerto [NAXOS]  ................................................................................. 17

HIGDON, Jennifer Piano Trio • Voices • Impressions [NAXOS]  ................................................................................................................. 17



6868

INDEX

HIGDON, Jennifer Short Stories – American Music for Saxophone Quartet 
(+IVES / STURM / TORKE / BIXLER / MACY) [NAXOS]  .................................................................................................................. 17

HIGDON, Jennifer Sky Quartet • Amazing Grace • Viola Sonata • Dark Wood • String Trio [NAXOS]  ...................................................... 18

HILDEGARD VON BINGEN Celestial Harmonies – Responsories and Antiphons [NAXOS]  .................................................................... 18

HILDEGARD VON BINGEN Heavenly Revelations – 
Hymns, Sequences, Antiphons and Responds [NAXOS]  .................................................................................................................. 18

HILL, Edie The Giver of Stars: 6 Poems of Amy Lowell
(+BRANDWEIN, C. / RUDMAN, J. / SANTORE, J.) [NAXOS]  ........................................................................................................... 18

HOLMÉS, Augusta Androméde • Irlande • Ouverture pour une comédie • 
La Nuit et l’Amour • Pologne [NAXOS]  .............................................................................................................................................. 19

HOLST, Imogen Chamber Music with Viola
4 Easy Pieces • Duo for Viola and Piano (+BOWEN, Y. / BRITTEN, B.) [NAXOS]  ............................................................................ 19

K

KAPRÁLOVÁ, Vítězslava Prélude de Noël • Military Sinfonietta • Sad Evening • Waving Farewell • 
Suite en miniature • Piano Concerto in D minor .................................................................................................................................. 19

KAVANAGH, Dale Guitar Music: Kavanagh plays Kavanagh 
Going Nowhere • Briny Ocean • 3 Pieces • Impressions • Toronto '98 • Études • Preludes • Fundy .................................................. 19

KONSTANTIN, Tamara Rêverie • Music for Solo Piano and Chamber Ensemble ...................................................................................... 20

KOSTER, Lou Suite dramatique • Ouverture légère • Waltz Suites [NAXOS] ............................................................................................ 20

L

LAITMAN, Lori Living in the Body – Songs of Lori Laitman [2 CDs] [NAXOS] ............................................................................................ 20 

LAITMAN, Lori The Secret Exit • I Never Saw Another Butterfly
Living in the Body (+OPPERMAN, K. / ROSENBLUM, D.) [NAXOS]  ................................................................................................ 20

LAITMAN, Lori In Sleep The World Is Yours (+CIPULLO, T.: After Life) [NAXOS] ...................................................................................... 21

LAITMAN, Lori Vedem [NAXOS]  ................................................................................................................................................................ 21

LEFANU, Nicola Catena for Eleven Solo Strings • String Quartet No. 2 • 
Clarinet Concertino [NAXOS] .............................................................................................................................................................. 21

LEHMANN, Liza The Daisy Chain • Bird Songs • Four Cautionary Tales and a Moral [NAXOS]  ............................................................... 21

M

MAMLOK, Ursula String Quartet No. 1 • Polyphony I • Confluences • 
2000 Notes • From My Garden • Rhapsody [NAXOS]  ....................................................................................................................... 22

MATTAR, Nahla Farouk Journeys • El-Áin (The Evil Eye) 
(+ČEKOVSK, Ľ. / SEILOV, A.) [NAXOS]  ............................................................................................................................................ 22

McDOWALL, Cecilia Organ Works Celebration • First Flight • O Antiphon • Sequence • 
Wo Gott der Herr nicht bei uns hält • 3 Antiphons •
George Herbert Trilogy • 4 Piano Solos: No. 3. Pavane 
(arr. W. Fox for organ) [NAXOS]  ........................................................................................................................................................ 22

MCLEOD, Jenny The Emperor and the Nightingale • 
Rock Concerto • 3 Celebrations for Orchestra [NAXOS]  ................................................................................................................... 22

MCTEE, Cindy Symphony No. 1: Ballet for Orchestra • Circuits • 
Einstein’s Dream • Double Play [NAXOS]  .......................................................................................................................................... 23

MENDELSSOHN-HENSEL, Fanny Piano Sonatas in C and G minor [NAXOS]  ........................................................................................ 23

MENDELSSOHN-HENSEL, Fanny Songs, Vol. 1 – Du bist die Ruh • Schwanenlied • Im Herbste • 
Traum • Nacht • Dein ist mein Herz [NAXOS]  .................................................................................................................................... 23

MOON, Beata Piano Sonata • In Transit • Submerged • Guernica • Inter-Mez-Zo [NAXOS]  ..................................................................... 23

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT



69

INDEX

N

NARBUTAITĖ, Onutė Tres Dei Matris Symphoniae 
(Three Syphonies of the Mother of God) [NAXOS] .............................................................................................................................. 24

NARBUTAITĖ, Onutė no yesterday, no tomorrow • 
La barca • riverbank – river – symphony [NAXOS] ............................................................................................................................... 24

P 

PAVLOVA, Alla Sulamith (Ballet Suite) • Monolog • Old New York Nostalgia (Suite) [NAXOS]  .................................................................. 24

PAVLOVA, Alla Symphonies Nos. 1, ‘Farewell Russia’ and 3 [NAXOS]  ..................................................................................................... 24

PAVLOVA, Alla Symphonies Nos. 2 and 4 [NAXOS]  .................................................................................................................................. 25

PAVLOVA, Alla Symphony No. 5 • Elegy for Piano and String Orchestra [NAXOS]  ................................................................................... 25

PAVLOVA, Alla Symphony No. 6 • Thumbelina Suite [NAXOS]  ................................................................................................................. 25

PAVLOVA, Alla Symphonies Nos. 7 and 8 [NAXOS]  .................................................................................................................................. 25

POLEVA, Victoria Vita Ukrainian Piano Quintets Simurgh-quintet 
(+LYATOSHINSKY, B.M. / SILVESTROV, V.) [NAXOS] ...................................................................................................................... 26

PRICE, Florence Beatrice Songs of the Oak • Concert Overtures Nos. 1–2 •
The Oak • Suite of Dances [NAXOS] .................................................................................................................................................. 26

PRICE, Florence Beatrice Symphonies Nos. 1 and 4 [NAXOS].................................................................................................................. 26

PRICE, Florence Beatrice Symphony No. 3 in C minor • 
The Mississippi River • Ethiopiaʼs Shadow in America [NAXOS] ........................................................................................................ 26

R 

RIZZA, Margaret Choral Works (Mysterium amoris) [NAXOS]  ................................................................................................................... 27

ROSENBLUM, Diana Winter Rain (+LAITMAN, L. / OPPERMAN, D.) [NAXOS]  ....................................................................................... 27

RUDMAN, Jessica These Distances Between Us
(+BRANDWEIN, C. / HILL, E. / SANTORE, J.) [NAXOS]  .................................................................................................................. 27

RUEFF, Jeanine The Art of the Modern Trumpet, Vol. 2
Mobiles (+GALLOIS-MONTBRUN, R. / HUBEAU, J. / IBERT, J. / 
JOLIVET, A. / RUEFF, J. / SANCAN, P. / SCHMITT, F. / TISNÉ, A.) [NAXOS] ................................................................................... 27

S

SCALFI MARCELLO, Rosanna Complete Solo Cantatas [NAXOS]  .......................................................................................................... 28

SCHUMANN, Clara Piano Concerto • Piano Trio [NAXOS]  ....................................................................................................................... 28

SCHUMANN, Clara Piano Music: Trois romances, Op. 11 •
Sonata in G minor • Soirées musicales, Op. 6 •
Variationen über ein Thema von Robert Schumann, Op. 20 • Romance in A minor [NAXOS]  .......................................................... 28

SCHUMANN, Clara 3 Romanzen, Op. 22 (+SCHUMANN, R.) [NAXOS]  .................................................................................................. 28

SCHUMANN, Clara Complete Songs: Ich stand in dunkeln Träumen • 
Was weinst du Blümlein? [NAXOS]  ................................................................................................................................................... 29

SEILOV, Aigerim Journeys • Pendulum. Evaporation 
(+ČEKOVSK, Ľ. / MATTAR, N.F.) [NAXOS]  ....................................................................................................................................... 29

SILVER, Sheila Piano Concerto • Six Preludes for Piano on Poems by Baudelaire [NAXOS] ................................................................... 29

SMYTH, Ethel String Quartet in E Minor (+DELIUS, F.: String Quartet in C Minor) [NAXOS]  ................................................................... 29

SOKOLOVIĆ, Ana Folklore Imaginaire [NAXOS]  ....................................................................................................................................... 30



70

INDEX

T 

TALMA, Louise The Ambient Air • Soundshots • Full Circle [NAXOS]  ........................................................................................................ 30

TOWER, Joan Instrumental Music [NAXOS]  .............................................................................................................................................. 30

TOWER, Joan Made in America • Tambor • Concerto for Orchestra [NAXOS]  .......................................................................................... 30

TOWER, Joan Snow Dreams 
(+RILEY: Cantos Desiertos / BEASER / LIEBERMANN / SCHICKELE) [NAXOS]  ............................................................................ 31

TOWER, Joan Strike Zones • Small • Still/Rapids • Ivory and Ebony [NAXOS]  ........................................................................................  31

TOWER, Joan String Quartets Nos. 3–5 • Dumbarton Quintet [NAXOS] ................................................................................................... 31

TOWER, Joan Stroke • Violin Concerto • Chamber Dances [NAXOS] ....................................................................................................... 31

V

VIARDOT-GARCIA, Pauline Seize-ans • Aime-moi • L’oiselet • Coquette 
(+CHOPIN: A Maiden’s Wish • Springtime • The Sad River) [NAXOS]  .............................................................................................. 32

VIARDOT-GARCIA, Pauline Violin Sonata Nos. 2 & 3 
(+VIARDOT, P.: Violin Sonatina • Violin Sonata No. 1) [NAXOS] ....................................................................................................... 32

W

WILLIAMS, Grace Chamber Music ............................................................................................................................................................. 32

Z

ZAIMONT, Judith Lang Chroma – Northern Lights • Ghosts • Elegy • Stillness [NAXOS] .......................................................................... 32

ZAIMONT, Judith Lang Parable: A Tale of Abram and Isaac • Sacred Service [NAXOS]  ........................................................................... 33

ZAIMONT, Judith Lang Sonata • A Calendar Set • Nocturne: La din de siécle [NAXOS]  ........................................................................... 33

ZELIANKO, Tatsiana Sonata delle Farfalle (+BOUMANS / PÜTZ / SANAVIA / WILTGEN) [NAXOS]  ....................................................... 33

ZWILICH, Ellen Taaffe Millennium Fantasy • Images • Peanuts® Gallery [NAXOS]  ................................................................................... 33

ZWILICH, Ellen Taaffe Violin Concerto • Rituals [NAXOS]  ......................................................................................................................... 34

NAXOS – COLLECTIONS

AMERICAN CHAMBER MUSIC: LARSEN (+LIEUWEN / SCHICKELE / COPLAND) [NAXOS]  ............................................................... 34

AMERICAN MUSIC FOR PERCUSSION, VOL. 1 – TOWER • SANDLER • HIGDON 
(+RODRÍGUEZ / SCHULLER) [NAXOS]  ........................................................................................................................................... 34

BINDERS FULL OF WOMEN…COMPOSERS  

BARNES / BEACH / BEGLARIAN / BROUWER / BRUSA / CHAMINADE / 
COATES / FRANK / GUBAIDULINA / HIGDON VON BINGEN /
LAITMAN / PAVLOVA SCHUMANN, C. / TATE / TOWER / ZWILICH [NAXOS]  ................................................................................ 35

BRITISH WOMEN COMPOSERS: SMYTH • MACONCHY • POLDOWSKI • TATE • BARNS [NAXOS]  ................................................... 35

CHAMBER MUSIC BY WOMEN COMPOSERS BEACH, A.: Romance, Op. 23 •

BOULANGER, L.: Dʼun matin de printemps • Nocturne (arr. for cello and piano) •

PEJAČEVIĆ, D.: Piano Trio in C major, Op. 29
RÖNTGEN-MAIER, A.: Violin Sonata in B minor SCHUMANN, C:
3 Romanzen, Op. 22: No. 1. Andante molto [NAXOS]  ....................................................................................................................... 35

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT



71

INDEX

EIGHT VISIONS – A New Anthology for Flute and Piano: LEÓN • HUI • CHEN • BEGLARIAN
(+BUNCH / MORAVEC / SANFORD / ROREM) [NAXOS]  ................................................................................................................ 35

EXPLORE AMERICA – G. COATES: String Quartet No. 1: 
Protestation Quartet • PRICE: Song to Dark Virgin [NAXOS]  ............................................................................................................ 36

LAMENTI BAROCCHI, VOL. 1 – STROZZI (+MONTEVERDI / ROSSI / SANCES) [NAXOS]  .................................................................. 36

LA FEMME – JOURNEY OF FEMALE COMPOSERS [NAXOS]  ............................................................................................................... 36

ORGAN RECITAL: LARSEN 
(+J.S. BACH / BRAHMS / DUPRÉ / ALBRIGHT / LANGLAIS / LOCKLAIR) [NAXOS]  ...................................................................... 36

A PORTAIT OF LANGSTON HUGHES: BONDS • PRICE (+STILL / WEILL) [NAXOS]  ............................................................................. 37

POWER TO THE WOMEN: The Best of Female Classical Composers –
BARNS / BEACH / BROUWER / BRUSA / 
CHAMINADE / COATES / FRANK / GUBAIDULINA / HIGDON / VON BINGEN / 
MENDELSSOHN–HENSEL / SCHUMANN, C. / TATE / TOWER / ZWILICH [NAXOS]  .................................................................... 37

ROMANTIC PIANO FAVOURITES, VOL. 4 – 
CHAMINADE: La Lisonjera (The Flatterer), Op. 50 [NAXOS]  ........................................................................................................... 37

THIS DAY: Celebrating a Century of British Women’s Rights to Vote ANDREW, K.: Night-time Songs •
BINGHAM, J.: The Ghost of Combermere Abbey • CAMPBELL, H.: Song of the Dane Women •
CLARKE, R.: Ave Maria • CONNER, S.: O splendidissima gemma • HOLST, I.: As I sat under a holly tree
JOSEPH, J.M.: A little Childe there is ibore • LEFANU, N.: Misterium mirabile •
MACONCHY, E.: This Day • MCDOWALL, C.: Come home little sister •
PANUFNIK, R.: The Sweet Spring • POSTON, E.: The Water of Tyne (version for treble choir) • 
WEIR, J.: Holy Innocents • WILLIS, A.: Do Not Stand at My Grave and Weep  ................................................................................. 38

AFFILIATED LABELS

ALTISSIMO

WILLIAMS, Mary Lou The Legacy of Mary Lou Williams Roll ʼEm •
Messa Stomp • Walkinʼ And Swinginʼ • Scorpio • 
Big Jim Blues • In the Land of Oo Bla Dee • Chunka Lunka •
Tisherome • Knowledge • Whatʼs Your Story 
Morning Glory • Rosa Mae • Miss D.D. • Act of Contrition (+BERLIN, I. / GALES, L.) ........................................................................ 38

BELVEDERE EDITION

DODERER, Johanna Fatima, oder von den mutigen Kindern [DVD] .......................................................................................................... 39

CAPRICCIO

AUERBACH, Lera Sonnet for String Quartet No. 3 (+SHOSTAKOVICH, D.) ............................................................................................. 39

DODERER, Johanna Music is my Life • Like the Sun • Traisental-Ländler • 
Mattsee • Wutmarsch • Break on Through .......................................................................................................................................... 39

DODERER, Johanna The Piano Trios......................................................................................................................................................... 40

DODERER, Johanna Symphony No. 2, DWV 93, “Bohinj” • 
Violin Concerto No. 2, DWV 62b, “In Breath of Time” ......................................................................................................................... 40

LEVINA, Zara Aleksandrovna Piano Sonata No. 1 & 2 • Poem (version for viola and piano) •
Violin Sonata No. 2 • 3 Klavierstücke (3 Piano Pieces) • Kanzonetta (Canzonetta) •
Piano Sonata No. 2 • Hebräische Rhapsodie 
(Hebrew Rhapsody) (arr. K. Tchemberdji for piano 4 hands)  ............................................................................................................. 40

LEVINA, Zara Aleksandrovna The Piano Concertos ................................................................................................................................... 40



72

INDEX

102 Masterpeices – Vienna Radio Symphony Orchestra Miniatures –
ALCALAY / DODERER / GEE / HARNIK / KARASTOYANOVA-HERMENTIN /
KERER / KLEMENT / NEUWIRTH / OSOJNIK / PURGINA / SCHIMANA / 
SODOMKA / VAN DE VATE / WOZNY / ZABELKA [2 CDs]................................................................................................................ 41

Piano Trios – DODERER / FONTYN / HARNIK / JOLAS / KATS-CHERNIN
(+BOLCOM / EVERHARTZ / HODL / ILLES / KAKINUMA /
KRAMMER / NDODANA-BREEN / SANCHEZ-VERDU / SCHEDLBERGER / 
SCHIFRIN / SCHNEBEL / WOOLRICH / YE) ..................................................................................................................................... 41

Poetry of Woman Composers – Instrumental Ensemble Music (21st Century) [2 CDs]
AGHAKHANI, N. • AICHINGER, E. • AZOUQAH, Z. • BOHR, D. • COLEMAN, M. • DODERER, J. • 
GIESRIEGL, A. • GSTÄTTNER, M. • HARDT, S. • HARNIK, E. • HAUSMANN, N. • HUANG, Y.-C. • KARASTOYANOVA-
HERMENTIN, A. • KURSTIN, P. • LACHERSTORFER, J. • LII, Z. • MELLO, L. • 
PROY, G. • REYER, S. • RIDLER, S. • SODOMKA, A. • ZABELKA, M. • ZABKAR, I. ........................................................................ 41

DAPHNE RECORDS

ANDRÉE, Elfrida Piano Music (Complete) .................................................................................................................................................. 42

BYSTRÖM, Britta Games for Souls
The • A Walk to Biber (+BIBER, H.I.F. von / BRITTEN, B.) ................................................................................................................. 42

LUNDGREN, Annasara Dear Body ............................................................................................................................................................. 42

FLYG, Maria Lithell Longing ........................................................................................................................................................................ 42

NETZEL, Laura Revived Piano Treasures (+AULIN, V.) ............................................................................................................................. 43

SAMUELSSON, Marie Love Trilogy Nos. 1-3 • Airborne Lines and Rumbles ............................................................................................. 43

DYNAMIC

SALVIUCCI, Iditta Parpagliolo Early 20th-Century Songs from Rome
Fides • Canzone popolare • La buona parola • Che dice la pioggerellina di marzo?
3 Canti d’amore (+SALVIUCCI, G.) ..................................................................................................................................................... 43

BEACH, Amy 20th-Century Women Composers – Piano Trio in A minor, Op. 150 /
4 Songs, Op. 51: No. 3. Juni (version for voice, violin and piano) /
2 Songs, Op. 100 / 3 Songs, Op. 21: No. 1. 
Chanson dʼamour (version for voice, cello and piano) (+BOULANGER, L. / CLARKE, R.) ................................................................ 44

Flute and Piano Recital BOULANGER, L.: Nocturne (version for flute and piano) CHRÉTIEN, H.: Vision!
(+COEDÈS-MONGIN, A. / FONTBONNE, L. / GAUBERT, P. / GUILMANT, A. / LALO, É. / LEFORT, A. / 
LEROUX, X.H.N. / MASSON, L. / MORET, E. / SEITZ, A. / TAFFANEL, P.) ....................................................................................... 44

The Other Half of Music – 21st-Century Female Composers...................................................................................................................... 44

GRAND PIANO

BACEWICZ, Grażyna A Century of Polish Piano Miniatures • Piano Sonata No. 2 
(+GÓRECKI, H.M. / GÓRECKI, M. / MYKIETYN, P. / PADEREWSKI, I.J. / 
PANUFNIK, A. / SZYMANOWSKI, K.) ................................................................................................................................................ 45

BACKER GRØNDAHL, Agathe Piano Works 
11 Norske folkeviser og folkedanse, Op. 30 • 12 Smaa fantasistykker, Op. 55 (excerpts) ................................................................. 45

BRILLON de JOUY, Anne-Louise Boyvin dʼHardancourt The Piano Sonatas Rediscovered [2 CDs] ......................................................... 45

CARREÑO, Teresa Rêverie – Selected Music for Piano: Souvenirs de mon pays • 
Caprice-Etude No. 1 • Priere • Reverie-Impromptu •
Marche funebre • Caprice-Etude No. 2 • Elegie No. 2 • 
Elege No. 6 • Une larme • Gottschalk Waltz ....................................................................................................................................... 45

EKANAYAKA, Tanya 12 Piano Prisms......................................................................................................................................................... 46

EKANAYAKA, Tanya The Planets and Humanity: Piano Reflections .......................................................................................................... 46

EKANAYAKA, Tanya Reinventions • Rhapsodies for Piano ........................................................................................................................ 46

FARRENC, Louise Complete Piano Works, Vol. 1 – Études, Opp. 26, 41, 42, 50 ...................................................................................... 46

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT



73

INDEX

KAPRÁLOVÁ, Vítězslava Piano Music (Complete) –
Sonata Appasionata • 5 Piano Compositions • 
Dubnová Preludia (April Preludes) • Variations sur le Carillon de lʼÉglise St-Étienne-du-Mont • 
2 Kytičky (2 Bouquets of Flowers) ...................................................................................................................................................... 47

LIVENS, Evangeline A Hundred Years of British Piano Miniatures •
LIVENS, Evangeline: Shadows • 
WARREN, Constance: Idyll in G flat major
(+BUTTERWORTH, A. / FRICKER, P.R. / HARRISON, J. / HEADINGTON, C. /
LIVENS, L. / LONGMIRE, J.B.H. / POWER, D. / 
REYNOLDS, P. / SKEMPTON, H.) ..................................................................................................................................................... 47

MONTGEROULT, Hélène-Antoinette-Marie de Nervo de 
Piano Sonatas (Complete) [2 CDs] Opp. 1, 2 and 5 ........................................................................................................................... 47

SZÉCHÉNYI, Félicie • SZÉCHÉNYI, Franciska • 
SZÉCHÉNYI, Gisa Piano Music from a Hungarian Dynasty, 1800–1920
SZÉCHÉNYI, Félicie: Dorette, Polka française, Op. 4 • Herzblatt (Sweetheart), Polka-Mazur, Op. 1 •
Immer lustig (Always Cheerful), Polka française •
7 Uhr früh (7 in the Morning), Polka schnell, Op. 3 /
SZÉCHÉNYI, Franciska: 6 Ländler /
SZÉCHÉNYI, Gisa: Abendsonne (Setting Sun), Act III: Vorspiel (arr. R. Gound for piano) 
(+SZÉCHÉNYI, A. / SZÉCHÉNYI, I. / SZÉCHÉNYI, L. / SZÉCHÉNYI, Ö.) ........................................................................................ 48

SZYMANOWSKA, Maria Dances for Solo Piano (Complete) – 18 Danses • 24 Mazurkas • 6 Minuets • 
Polonaise sur l'air national favori du feu Prince Joseph Poniatowsky • Danse polonaise • 
Cotillon ou valse figuree ...................................................................................................................................................................... 48

TAILLEFERRE, Germaine Her Piano Works, Revived • Vol. 1 ................................................................................................................... 48

USTVOLSKAYA, Galina Works for Piano and Orchestra Concerto for Piano, Strings and Timpani 
(original version) (+KANCHELI, G. / SILVESTROV, V.) ...................................................................................................................... 48

Female Composers Through The Centuries [10-CD Boxed Set]
BACKER GRØNDAHL, A. • BĄDARZEWSKA-BARANOWSKA, T. • BEACH, A. • BON, A. • 
BOULANGER, L. • BRILLON DE JOUY, A.-L. B. d’H. • CHAMINADE, C. • CARREÑO, T. • 
EKANAYAKA, T. • GONZAGA, C. • KAPRÁLOVÁ, V. • KODÁLY, E. • MIYAKE, H. • 
MONTGEROULT, H.-A.-M. de N. de • NIKOLAYEVA, T. • PEJAČEVIĆ, D. • PRICE, F.B. • 
SCHUMANN, C. • SZYMANOWSKA, M ............................................................................................................................................. 49

Pioneers – Piano Works by Female Composers
BACKER GRØNDAHL, A. • BĄDARZEWSKA-BARANOWSKA, T. • BEACH, A. •
BON, A. • BOULANGER, L. • CHAMINADE, C. • GONZAGA, C. •
KAPRÁLOVÁ, V. • KODÁLY, E. • MIYAKE, H. • NIKOLAYEVA, T. • 
PEJAČEVIĆ, D. • PRICE, F.B. • SCHUMANN, C. .............................................................................................................................. 49

MARCO POLO

BOULANGER, Lili In Memoriam Lili Boulanger (+N. BOULANGER / NAOUMOFF) .................................................................................. 49

HOLMÉS, Augusta Orchestral Works: Androméde • Ouverture pour une comédie • Irlande
La Nuit et lʼAmour • Pologne ............................................................................................................................................................... 50

TAILLEFERRE, Germaine Les Mariés de la Tour Eiffel 
(+MILHAUD / AURIC / HONEGGER / POULENC) ............................................................................................................................. 50

TRIMBLE, Joan Two Pianos – Songs and Chamber Music ........................................................................................................................ 50

ROMANTIC VIOLIN FAVOURITES – CHAMINADE: Serenade espagnole (+SCHUMANN: Traumerei) .................................................... 50

NXN RECORDINGS

TORSVIK, Heidi Hidden Soul of the Fjords (+WINTER, L.) ........................................................................................................................ 51

OEHMSCLASSICS

BENECKE, Andrea Modern Classical Music for Piano................................................................................................................................ 51

KOSTER, Lou Der Geiger von Echternach (The Echternach Fiddler)
(arr. C. Meister for vocal ensemble, violin and piano) ......................................................................................................................... 51



74

DODERER, Johann PINUS Bruckner-Fenster IV (version for organ) (+BRUCKNER, A.) .......................................................................... 52

VIARDOT-GARCIA, Pauline Lieder  ............................................................................................................................................................ 52

Björkʼs Vespertine – A Pop Album as an Opera .......................................................................................................................................... 52

ONDINE

BACEWICZ, Grażyna Concert Krakowiak • Ten Concert Etudes • Two Etudes on Double Notes • 
Piano Sonata No. 1 • Piano Sonata No. 2 .......................................................................................................................................... 53 

GRIGORJEVA, Galina Works for Chamber Choir and Chamber Ensembles ............................................................................................. 53

MAHLER-WERFEL, Alma Maria Songs (Complete) (arr. for mezzo-soprano and orchestra) 
5 Lieder • 4 Lieder • 5 Gesänge • Leise weht ein erstes Bluhn (Softly Drifts a First Blossom) • 
Kennst du meine Nachte? (Do You Know My Nights?) ....................................................................................................................... 53

MARTINAITYTĖ, Žibuoklė Saudade • Millefleur • Horizons Chiaroscuro Trilogy ........................................................................................ 54

MARTINAITYTĖ, Žibuoklė Ex Tenebris Lux • Nunc fluens. Nunc stans. • Sielunmaisema ......................................................................... 54

SAARIAHO, Kaija Chamber Works for Strings, Vol. 1 ................................................................................................................................. 54

SAARIAHO, Kaija Chamber Works for Strings, Vol. 2 ................................................................................................................................. 54

SAARIAHO, Kaija Cinq reflets de lʼAmour de loin • Nymphea Reflection • Oltra mar ................................................................................. 55

SAARIAHO, Kaija Clarinet Concerto “Dʼom le vrai sens” • Laterna Magica • Leino Songs ......................................................................... 55

SAARIAHO, Kaija Du cristal • ...à la fumée • Nymphéa • Sept Papillons .................................................................................................... 55

SAARIAHO, Kaija From the Grammar of Dreams ....................................................................................................................................... 55

SAARIAHO, Kaija Graal théâtre (chamber version) • Solar • Lichtbogen ................................................................................................... 56

SAARIAHO, Kaija Let the Wind Speak – Works with Flute
Tocar • Mirrors I–III • Couleurs du vent • Sombre I–III •
Dolce tormento • Oi kuu • Laconisme de l’aile Tocar • 
Mirrors I–III • Couleurs du vent • Sombre I–III •
Dolce tormento • Oi kuu • Laconisme de l’aile .................................................................................................................................... 56

SAARIAHO, Kaija Maa – Ballet Music in Seven Scenes............................................................................................................................. 56

SAARIAHO, Kaija Notes on Light • Orion • Mirage ..................................................................................................................................... 56

SAARIAHO, Kaija Le Passion de Simone ................................................................................................................................................... 57

SAARIAHO, Kaija Private Gardens ............................................................................................................................................................. 57

SAARIAHO, Kaija Quatre instants • Terra memoria for String Orchestra • Émilie Suite ............................................................................. 57

SAARIAHO, Kaija Trios ............................................................................................................................................................................... 57

SAARIAHO, Kaija True Fire • Trans • Ciel dʼhiver ....................................................................................................................................... 58

SAARIAHO, Kaija Works for Orchestra [4 CDs] .......................................................................................................................................... 58

SAARIAHO, Kaija Works for Solo Cello Dreaming Chaconne (after G. Colombiʼs Chiacona) • 
Petals • 7 Papillons • Spins and Spells (+COLOMBI, G. / SALONEN, E.P.) ....................................................................................... 58

SAARIAHO, Kaija SAARIAHO, K.: 70 Years ............................................................................................................................................... 58

TARKIAINEN, Outi The Earth, Springʼs Daughter • Saivo  .......................................................................................................................... 59

WENNÄKOSKI, Lotta Soie • Hava • Amor Omnia Suite  ............................................................................................................................. 59

WENNÄKOSKI, Lotta Sigla • Flounce • Sedecim  ....................................................................................................................................... 59

OPUS ARTE

HILDEGARD Von Bingen HILDEGARD VON BINGEN IN PORTRAIT ....................................................................................................... 60

PITE, Crystal Flight Pattern (+CHERKAOUI, S.L. / WHEELDON, C.) ........................................................................................................ 60

INDEX

FEMALE CLASSICAL COMPOSERS FROM PAST TO PRESENT



75

ORFEO

SCHUMANN, Clara Lieder und Duette 6 Lieder, Op. 13 • (co-written with R. Schumann) 
Gedichte aus “Liebesfrühling” (+SCHUMANN, R.) ............................................................................................................................. 61

PROPRIUS

BERG, Catherine Skivan om Bubblan (+STRAND, L.) ............................................................................................................................... 61

HALLIN, Margareta Hallin sjunger Hallin ..................................................................................................................................................... 61

LAMB, Siobhan Meditations • How do I love thee? • 
My Love Is Like a Red Red Rose • My Bonnie • Hope • Peace............................................................................................................ 62

LAMB, Siobhan The Nightingale and the Rose ........................................................................................................................................... 62

LAMB, Siobhan Through the Mirror – Tales from Childhood ....................................................................................................................... 62

WALLIN, Anette The Dance of Life .............................................................................................................................................................. 62

WIKSTRÖM, Inger Portrait of a Composer ................................................................................................................................................. 63

SWEDISH SOCIETY

ANDRÉE, Elfrida Swedish Romantic Organ Music, Vol. 4
2 Organ Symphonies • Chorale with variations • Symphonic Poem ..................................................................................................... 63

Music of a Royal Family – Bernadotte in Sweden
EUGENIE (PRINCESS OF SWEDEN) • JOSEPHINE (QUEEN OF SWEDEN) • 
THERESE (PRINCESS OF SWEDEN) 
(+OSCAR I (KING OF SWEDEN) • PRINCE GUSTAF) Piano Works  ................................................................................................. 63

SWR CLASSIC

BACEWICZ, Grażyna Piano Works ............................................................................................................................................................. 64

BACEWICZ, Grażyna Sonatas for Violin and Piano .................................................................................................................................... 64

BONIS, Mel La Joueuse de Flûte – Romantic Flute Music ......................................................................................................................... 64

VOX

Chamber Works by Women Composers 
BEACH, A • CARREÑO, T. • MENDELSSOHN-HENSEL, F. • SCHUMANN, C. .................................................................................. 65

INDEX



To view/download these catalogues, 
visit www.naxos.com/segmentcatalogues.asp

Visit our blog: blog.naxos.com

Fe
m

al
eC

la
ss

ic
al

C
om

po
se

rs
02

22
20

23
/S

O

www.naxosmusicgroup.com • www.naxos.com • www.naxosmusiclibrary.com

MUSIC  OF  THE  PASSION  OF  CHRIST

EASTER

NAXOS
with

AMERICAN  
CLASSICS

C A T A L O G U E  2 0 2 2

FILM MUSIC 
CLASSICS

SEGMENT CATALOGUE

CELEBRATE
BEETHOVEN

Música 
brasileira!

Brazil’s Classic Culture

LATIN
AMERICAN 

FIESTA
CATALOGUE

C ATA L O G U E
PERCUSSION

CLASSICAL

©
 P

hi
lip

p 
Ra

th
m

er

Brass Bonanza
CATA LOGU E

More Catalogues from Naxos

https://www.naxos.com/segmentcatalogues.asp
https://blog.naxos.com/
https://naxosmusicgroup.com/
https://www.naxos.com/
https://www.naxosmusiclibrary.com/

